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FOREWORD

This report was prepared in response to K.S.A. 74-32,418 which established the Kansas Training Information
Program (K-TIP). Information included in this report includes number of career technical program majors
enrolled and program concentrators, program graduates, students pursuing additional education/training,
graduates exiting postsecondary and becoming employed, as well as the number of graduates employed and
reported average and median wages for those graduates.

The first section of this report presents Associate Degree and Certificate information by program for each
individual institution. The second section of this report presents the same performance information by
academic discipline/occupational program area. The third section of this report presents Short-Term Program
Performance information by academic discipline/occupational program area.

Information presented in this report was compiled from data submitted to the Kansas Board of Regents from
the individual postsecondary institutions and supplemented with data provided by the Kansas Department of

Labor and the Missouri Department of Labor where available. If available, these data impact the categories
of:

- Total # of Graduates Exited and Employed
- Average Wage: Graduates Exited and Employed
- Median Wage: Graduates Exited and Employed
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INTRODUCTION

The Kansas Training Information Program (K-TIP) report includes data for all approved postsecondary
career technical education programs offered by technical colleges, community colleges, the Washburn
University Institute of Technology, and the Wichita State University Campus of Applied Sciences and
Technology. This information was compiled from data submitted to the Kansas Board of Regents by the
individual institutions. Employment and wage information is reported for program graduates who have left
public postsecondary education. Supplemental employment data is provided by the Kansas Department of
Labor and the Missouri Department of Labor where available.

LIMITATION OF REPORT

The figures in this report should be considered indicators and not absolutes for placement and/or earnings for
any given program. Average salaries and median wages are reported; actual individual earnings may be
lower or higher than those published in this document. The number of responses in a given occupation and
institution may be too low to draw any statistical inferences. Salary information may or may not have been
available for all those reported as employed. Many other factors influence actual annual earnings; for
example, average earnings will likely vary from one region to another within the state. In addition, some
former students could be self-employed in established, successful businesses.

TERMS USED IN THIS REPORT
Specific terms/labels used in the report are defined as follows:

Academic Discipline - an organizing tool based on occupational/career areas that include multiple career
pathways and occupational specialties. The career clusters initially developed by the States Career Cluster
Initiative (SCCI) include the following: Agriculture, Food and Natural Resources; Architecture and
Construction; Arts, A/V Technology and Communications; Business Management and Administration;
Education and Training; Finance; Health Science; Hospitality and Tourism; Human Services; Information
Technology; Law, Public Safety, Corrections, and Security; Manufacturing; Marketing; Science,
Technology, Engineering & Mathematics; and Transportation, Distribution and Logistics. Additional
information regarding career clusters can be found at https://careertech.org/career-clusters.

Program Name - refers to the specific career technical program at each institution. Program titles reflect the
standard titles used by the National Center for Educational Statistics corresponding to CIP codes.

Award Levels -
Associate/Certificate - includes programs at the following award levels:
Associate of Applied Science Degree - from 60 to 68 credit hours in length
CERTC - Technical Certificate from 45 to 59 credit hours in length
CERTB - Technical Certificate from 30 to 44 credit hours in length
CERTA - Technical Certificate from 16 to 29 credit hours in length

Short-Term - includes only programs which are:
e documented in the Kansas Higher Education Data System (KHEDS) Program Inventory,
e less than 16 credit hours in length, and
e for which an industry-recognized credential has been identified.

CIP Code - refers to the Classification on Instructional Program code which is a taxonomic scheme
developed by the National Center for Educational Statistics that supports the accurate tracking and reporting
of fields of study and program completion activity. Associated with each CIP code is a corresponding title
and description of the program of study. Additional information regarding CIP codes can be found at
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/resources.aspx?y=55.
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Total # Declared Majors - represents the number of students who were reported as declared majors for
career technical education within the corresponding program during the reporting year (July 1, 2021, to June
30, 2022).

Total # Concentrators - represents the number of students identified as technical program majors who have
completed at least 12 credit hours of technical coursework in the same program area.

Total # Pursuing Additional Education - represents the number of students within the declared majors in
each program area who:
e subsequently returned to the same postsecondary institution; or
o transferred to another public postsecondary educational institution in Kansas to pursue
additional/advanced education or training the following school year.

This number also includes program graduates who returned to pursue additional education/training the
following school year.

Total # Graduates —

o For individual institution and academic discipline pages - represents the number of students who
completed a career technical education program and earned an associate degree or technical
certificate.

¢ For short-term academic discipline pages - represents the number of students who completed a
short-term career technical education program.

Total # Graduates Exited - represents the number of graduates with declared majors in each program area
who left public postsecondary education in Kansas.

Total # Graduates Exited and Employed - represents the number of students with declared majors in each
program area who:
e completed a career technical education program and earned an associate degree, technical certificate
or completed an identified short-term technical program during the reporting year; and
e left public postsecondary education; and
e were determined to be employed (or placed in military service, apprenticeships, or employed in the
workforce) by the end of the 2™ quarter after exiting postsecondary education.

Program graduates returning to public postsecondary education in Kansas are not included in this number.

Average Wage and Median Wage: Graduates Exited and Employed - represents the earnings of program
graduates within the declared majors who:
e left public postsecondary education; and
e were determined to be employed by the end of the 2™ quarter after exiting postsecondary education;
and
o for which salary information was available.

Wages are calculated on an annual basis as reported by students during the follow-up surveys conducted by
the institution and/or reported through a review of the unemployment insurance files provided by the Kansas
Department of Labor and Missouri Department of Labor as available.



SMALL-CELL PROTECTION

Small-cell protection is a comprehensive and systematic approach to data masking, required to ensure the
Kansas Board of Regents is complying with existing laws on data privacy such as the Family Educational
Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) and the Higher Education Opportunity Act (HEOA).

Data masking techniques include masking aggregate and microdata with a value of less than five. In the
tables appearing in this report, those cells which have been masked are marked with a caret.

Additionally, the protection of a given cell may result in the total for a particular row also being masked with
the use of a data range.

Persons with additional questions regarding the data masking techniques used throughout K-TIP are
encouraged to contact the KBOR Data, Research and Planning unit by email at IRHelp@ksbor.org.

Chart Legend - the following abbreviations, acronyms, and symbols are used in this report:

1. 7= Small cell protection used to protect student privacy in accordance with FERPA and HEOA
guidelines.

2. ASSOC/CERT = Associate and Technical Certificate Programs

3. Short-Term = Short-Term Program Performance

Previous years’ full K-TIP reports can be accessed via the Kansas Board of Regents website through the K-
TIP Portal: http://kansasregents.org/workforce development/k-tip-report



mailto:IRHelp@ksbor.org
http://kansasregents.org/workforce_development/k-tip-report

The following table* represents the total number of students reported as enrolled in technical program
coursework at each institution for Academic Year 2022.

Institution Number of Students

Allen Community College

Barton Community College

Butler Community College

Cloud County Community College
Coffeyville Community College
Colby Community College

Cowley Community College

Dodge City Community College
Flint Hills Technical College

Fort Scott Community College
Garden City Community College
Highland Community College
Hutchinson Community College
Independence Community College
Johnson County Community College
Kansas City Kansas Community College
Labette Community College
Manbhattan Area Technical College
Neosho County Community College
North Central Kansas Technical College
Northwest Kansas Technical College
Pratt Community College

Salina Area Technical College
Seward County Community College

Washburn Institute of Technology

934
1,956
3,299

610

702

865
1,534

750
1,237

891

996
1,617
4,538

349
8,536
3,889

626

800
1,217

671

432

493

716
1,157
1,655

Wichita State University Campus of Applied Sciences and Technolog 5,197
Total 45,667

Source: KHEDS Academic Year Collection
*Students can be enrolled in more than one technical program.



Academic Year 2022 Totals by Academic Discipline Job Placement and Earnings
The data presented on the following chart summarize the number of enrolled program majors and concentrators, number of students returning to pursue additional
education/training, number of graduates, number of graduates who left postsecondary education and are employed, and the number and salaries (average and median) of
employed program graduates within each Academic Discipline/Program Area.

Average Median
Total # TotaI. # Total # Uiz Wage: Wage:
S Total # Pursuing Total # Graduates
Academic Discipline Award Declared B i Graduates . Graduates Graduates
. Concentrators ~ Additional  Graduates . Exited and . .

Majors Education Exited Emploved Exited and  Exited and

e ploy Employed  Employed

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Assoc/Cert 1,207 752 624 268 185 169 $39,938 $35,975

Architecture & Construction Assoc/Cert 2,702 2,024 1,254 947 676 590 $40,524 $38,300

Architecture & Construction Short-Term 15 11 A 11 11 " " A

Arts, Audio/Video Technology &

Communications Assoc/Cert 301 168 193 75 39 35 $27,168 $28,235

Business Management & Administration Assoc/Cert 1,519 605 795 296 200 156 $32,490 $32,867

Education & Training Assoc/Cert 164 62 88 25 18 15 $34,333 $33,467

Finance Assoc/Cert 713 169 364 63 44 32 $36,662 $34,413

Health Science Assoc/Cert 5,328 3,442 2,769 1,892 1,237 1,151 $53,620 $52,233

Health Science Short-Term 5,522 4,605 3,116 4,585 1,842 1,537 $25,719 $23,111

Hospitality & Tourism Assoc/Cert 572 291 272 77 68 58 $31,098 $31,494

Human Services Assoc/Cert 1,355 782 614 362 300 248 $25,898 $22,369

Human Services Short-Term 10 8 R 8 7 7 $36,762 $29,931

Information Technology Assoc/Cert 1,956 983 1,032 284 189 159 $40,293 $41,098

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security Assoc/Cert 1,186 523 444 199 142 132 $43,618 $44,908

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security Short-Term 44 20 20 20 16 14 $64,083 $65,710

Manufacturing Assoc/Cert 3,406 2,429 1,433 1,290 942 802 $40,489 $40,332

Manufacturing Short-Term 100 98 A 96 93 26 $44,344 $45,443

Marketing Assoc/Cert 96 50 59 10 5 " " "
Science, Technology, Engineering &

Mathematics Assoc/Cert 204 142 111 69 40 38 $51,036 $53,001

Transportation, Distribution & Logistics Assoc/Cert 2,817 2,160 1,403 967 610 528 $42,946 $40,152

Transportation, Distribution & Logistics Short-Term 149 79 9 79 76 74 $38,868 $36,164

29,366 11,623 $38,489 $36,011

Chart Legend on page 5
Sources: KHEDS Academic Year Collection, KDOL and MDOLIR Wage Records



Academic Year 2022 Totals by Institution Job Placement and Earnings
The data presented on the following chart summarize the number of enrolled program majors and concentrators, number of students returning to pursue additional
education/training, number of graduates, number of graduates who left postsecondary education and are employed, and the number and salaries (average and median) of
employed program graduates for each individual institution. Associate degree, Certificate, and Short-Term award level totals are included.

Total # Total # Average Median
Total # - Total # Graduates Wage: Wage:
Institution Declared L g Pur sung e sy Graduates Exited Graduates Graduates
. Concentrators  Additional Graduates . . .
Majors Education Exited and Exited and Exited and
Employed Employed Employed
Allen Community College 314 118 193 84 24 21 $35,832 $37,376
Barton Community College 1,101 601 405 442 303 272 $42,313 $38,788
Butler Community College 1,585 976 889 521 259 233 $41,513 $40,158
Cloud County Community College 448 305 252 228 125 112 $35,818 $32,243
Coffeyville Community College 525 357 287 147 96 87 $33,124 $28,662
Colby Community College 450 351 246 171 110 92 $37,632 $31,576
Cowley Community College 911 636 427 340 218 197 $33,773 $31,416
Dodge City Community College 574 397 265 211 118 101 $36,707 $32,137
Flint Hills Technical College 739 624 421 368 180 163 $41,929 $40,264
Fort Scott Community College 594 471 278 273 168 148 $34,765 $30,324
Garden City Community College 860 539 403 361 188 171 $33,983 $32,534
Highland Community College 1,422 694 691 377 228 206 $33,677 $30,794
Hutchinson Community College 2,808 1,704 1,473 1,074 596 530 $41,984 $40,010
Independence Community College 202 104 112 81 37 34 $22,360 $22,636
Johnson County Community College 4,566 2,596 2,494 1,273 669 558 $42,510 $41,401
Kansas City Kansas Community College 3,073 1,629 1,364 860 600 480 $41,767 $36,256
Labette Community College 412 282 215 201 108 94 $33,588 $28,780
Manhattan Area Technical College 510 421 232 312 195 179 $40,107 $36,311
Neosho County Community College 986 749 517 574 289 241 $35,622 $32,652
North Central Kansas Technical College 571 512 255 384 228 209 $36,851 $37,192
Northwest Kansas Technical College 389 331 186 269 136 129 $34,575 $31,033
Pratt Community College 310 296 145 170 104 80 $46,489 $43,247
Salina Area Technical College 626 507 252 403 259 225 $33,518 $31,752
Seward County Community College 816 529 439 287 156 134 $35,778 $34,335
Washburn Institute of Technology 1,646 1,209 650 761 606 442 $36,200 $34,664
Wichita State University Campus of Applied Sciences and
Technolog 2,928 2,465 1,516 1,451 740 639 $38,689 $37,730

Grand Total $38,489 $36,011
Chart Legend on page 5
Sources: KHEDS Academic Year Collection, KDOL and MDOLIR Wage Records



Institution

Program Performance by Institution

, Total # , Total #
Total # ) < ) Total # °
Total # Pursuing Total # Graduates

Academic Discipline Program Name CIP Code Decla . - - Graduates
Concentrators Additional Graduates . ixited and
% S Exited and Employed  and Employed

Allen Community College

Education
Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Farm/Farm And Ranch Management 01.0104

Web Page, Digital/Multimedia And Information

Information Technology g 11.0801 21 " 12 " ~ " " "
Resources Design

Information Technology Computer Systems Networking And 11.0901 7 b3 43 7 A A n n
Telecommunications

Human Services Child Care And Support Services Management 19.0708 106 27 61 13 6 6 $13,298 $13,298

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security Criminal Justice/Police Science 43.0107 n n n n n n ~ ~

Health Science Pharmacy Technician/Assistant 51.0805 a a a a a " "

Health Science Health Aide 51.2601 12 ~ 9 ~ " ~ " "

Institutional Grand Total

Chart Legend on Page 5



Program Performance by Institution

Total # Total #
Total # . . Total # £ Median V
° Total # Pursuing Total # o ey

Institution Academic Discipline Program Name CIP Code Declared . - - Graduates sraduates Exited Graduates Exited
. Concentrators Additional Graduates . X d
Majors . Exited and Employed  and Employed
N Education Employed ’ ’

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Agribusiness/Agricultural Business Operations 01.0102

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Animal/Livestock Husbandry And Production 01.0302 A A A A A A A A
Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Plant Protection And Integrated Pest Management 01.1105 5 A A A A A A A
Computer Systems Networking And

Barton Community College

Information Technology .. 11.0901 47 24 14 9 7 5 $53,118 $45,231
Telecommunications
Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Hazardous Matena_l s.Management And Waste 15.0508 17 9 7 n ~ ~ " "
Technology/Technician
Manufacturing g‘g}‘:mal Production Technologies/Technicians, 15.0699 14 12 A 11 10 7 $60,987 $62,418
Manufacturing Quality Control Technology/Technician 15.0702 7 6 n N N N n n
Human Services Child Care And Support Services Management 19.0708 41 20 20 10 8 8 $24,586 $25,334
Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security ~Corrections 43.0102 6 ~ n ~ ~ ~ n n
Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security ~Criminal Justice/Police Science 43.0107 ” ” A ~ ” ” A A
Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security ~Crisis/Emergency/Disaster Management 43.0302 27 13 10 6 ~ ” n n
Architecture & Construction Carpentry/Carpenter 46.0201 7 6 X 5 5 5 $33,359 $33,359
Architecture & Construction Plumbing Technology/Plumber 46.0503 20 11 " 10 9 9 $31,519 $35,842
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics Automoblle/Autom_oTwe KEchanies 47.0604 N " n " " " " "
Technology/Technician
Manufacturing Welding Technology/Welder 48.0508 92 78 14 72 62 59 $26,983 $28,544
Business Management & Administration Medical Office Assistant/Specialist 51.0710 15 7 5 6 6 2 n n
Business Management & Administration Medical Insurance Coding Specialist/Coder 51.0713 51 20 25 6 6 5 $29,264 $27,880
Health Science Medical/Clinical Assistant 51.0801 19 ~ 8 " ~ " n "
Health Science Pharmacy Technician/Assistant 51.0805 56 17 16 8 7 5 $34,385 $34,385
Health Science EpeesneyBiedicaliechacioapllehr e 51.0904 33 30 15 18 15 15 $58,241 $59,674
Paramedic)
Health Science Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician 51.1004 175 52 73 15 14 14 $48,444 $45,676
Health Science Dietitian Assistant 51.3104 62 23 12 23 22 11 $35,952 $36,396
Health Science Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 51.3801 37 32 9 29 24 24 $68,251 $64,235
Health Science Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training 51.3901 48 43 35 32 @ @ n n
Finance Accounting Technology/Technician And Bookkeeping  52.0302 14 7 7 " n n n n
Business Management & Administration At A Al St Setmes, 52.0401 26 & 11 & & & ~ n

General

Institutional Grand Total 33 3 2 278 $44,962

10

Chart Legend on Page 5



Program Performance by Institution

Total #

Institution Academic Discipline Program Name CIP Code -
Graduates

JTa
Exited . and Employed  and Employed
Employed - -

Butler Community College Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Farm/Farm And Ranch Management 01.0104 a
Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Animal/Livestock Husbandry And Production 01.0302 N 6 n N N N n n
Information Technology Computer Programming/Programmer, General 11.0201 64 21 33 9 n n ~ ~
Information Technology System, Networking, And LAN/WAN 11.1002 43 28 18 7 7 5 $44,654 $50,420
Management/Manager
. Computer And Information Systems
Inf tion Technol . . . 5 35,941 33,51
nformation Technology Security/Auditing/Information Assurance 11.1003 130 64 69 12 8 7 $ $ 7
Information Technology Web/Multimedia Management And Webmaster 11.1004 35 15 15 6 5 N n n
Hospitality & Tourism Cooking And Related Culinary Arts, General 12.0500 87 38 43 11 10 1 $25,625 $23,174
Manufacturing Industrial Technology/Technician 15.0612 58 10 35 7 " ” n n
Human Services Child Care And Support Services Management 19.0708 105 38 49 14 11 6 $30,292 $31,269
Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security Fire Science/Fire-Fighting 43.0203 78 46 34 9 5 5 $28,645 $31,163
Architecture & Construction Building Construction Technology/Technician 46.0415 27 13 20 " " " n n
Transportation, Distribution & Logisties ~1tomobile/Automotive Mechanics 47.0604 30 18 9 10 7 6 $36,713 $37,450
Technology/Technician
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics Medium/Heavy Ve.h 14016 And Truck 47.0613 " " n " " A A A
Technology/Technician
Manufacturing Welding Technology/Welder 48.0508 42 25 14 14 13 13 $46,406 $50,212
Business Management & Administration Medical Office Assistant/Specialist 51.0710 26 6 16 A A A n n
Business Management & Administration Medical Insurance Coding Specialist/Coder 51.0713 75 35 40 A A A " "
Health Science Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 51.3801 330 297 207 118 100 98 $55,842 $55,428
Health Science Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training 51.3901 99 99 97 99 A A n n
Finance Accounting Technology/Technician And Bookkeeping ~ 52.0302 46 7 2 " " " A A
Business Management & Administration é:;:lel:;tmnve Assistant And Secretarial Science, 52.0401 27 ~ 12 ~ ” ~ ~ n
Business Management & Administration Hotel/Motel Administration/Management 52.0904 10 A 5 A A A n n
Business Management & Administration Restaurant/Food Services Management 52.0905 12 A " A A A " "

Institutional Grand Total ,346 3 8 85 $46,165 $46,466

11
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Program Performance by Institution

Total # , Total # .
Total # ot Total # o Average Wage:  Median V

o L ey~ Total # Pursuing Total # Graduates
Institution Academic Discipline Program Name CIP Code Declared =

. L. . Graduates . Graduates Exited Graduates Exited

. Concentrators Additional Graduates . Exited and

Majors . Exited and Employed  and Employed
N Education Employed ’ ’

Cloud County Community

College Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Agricultural Production Operations, General 01.0301 50 21 38 16 N N n n
Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Crop Production 01.0304 n n n n n n ~ ~
Science, T_echnology, Engineering & Solar Energy Technology/Technician 15.1703 6 ~ 6 ~ ~ ~ n n
Mathematics
Human Services Child Care And Support Services Management 19.0708 19 7 15 A A A n n
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics . n¢ Energy System Installation And Repair 47.0704 82 7 44 53 30 28 $46,176 $51,592

Technology/Technician
Manufacturing Welding Technology/Welder 48.0508 a a a a a a " "
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics Air Transportation, Other 49.0199 24 9 12 N N N n n
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics L 2 A e G Ve e B Ol 49.0205 11 " n " ~ ” n n
And Instructor
Health Science Emergency Care Attendant (EMT Ambulance) 51.0810 13 A 9 A A A " "
Health Science Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 51.3801 99 64 60 26 24 23 $57,498 $61,652

Institutional Grand Total 35 3 0 $53,604

12

Chart Legend on Page 5



Program Performance by Institution

A Total # , Total #
Total # ) X ) Total # . 3
Total # Pursuing Total # - Graduates . .
. L. . Graduates . Graduates Exited Graduates Exited
. Concentrators Additional Graduates . Exited and
Majors . Exited and Employed  and Employed
N Education Employed ’ ’

Institution Academic Discipline Program Name CIP Code Declared

Computer Systems Networking And

Coffeyville Community College  Information Technology .. 11.0901 10 9 9 N N n " n

Telecommunications

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security Fire Science/Fire-Fighting 43.0203 30 9 14 ” ” ” ~ n

Architecture & Construction Carpentry/Carpenter 46.0201 68 48 53 9 a a i "

Architecture & Construction Electrician 46.0302 17 15 A 12 12 12 $28,080 $30,361

Themmastton, Diseinteon G logaies o oesa/COlikm Al iR 47.0603 15 13 7 5 A A A A
Technology/Technician

Transportation, Distribution & Logistics -1 iomobile/Automotive Mechanics 47.0604 87 61 57 17 13 12 $30,796 $29,975
Technology/Technician

Manufacturing Machine Tool Technology/Machinist 48.0501 21 9 9 5 a a i "

Manufacturing Welding Technology/Welder 48.0508 88 75 53 9 6 6 $44,695 $41,171

Health Science Medical/Clinical Assistant 51.0801 28 13 13 " ~ " n "

Health Science Emergen.cy Medical Technology/Technician (EMT 51.0904 12 N 5 N N N N N
Paramedic)

Health Science Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician 51.1004 12 A 7 A A A n n

Health Science Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 51.3801 21 20 " 16 16 1 $53,021 $38,953

Health Science Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training 51.3901 17 15 11 10 @ @ " "

Institutional Grand Total
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Institution

Colby Community College

Chart Legend on Page 5

Academic Discipline

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources

Science, Technology, Engineering &
Mathematics
Science, Technology, Engineering &
Mathematics

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security

Transportation, Distribution & Logistics

Manufacturing
Health Science
Health Science
Health Science
Health Science
Institutional Grand Total

Program Performance by Institution

Program Name

Farm/Farm And Ranch Management

Horse Husbandry/Equine Science And Management
Veterinary/Animal Health Technology/Technician

And Veterinary Assistant

Solar Energy Technology/Technician
Wind Energy Technology/Technician

Criminal Justice/Police Science

Energy Systems Installation And Repair
Technology/Technician

Welding Technology/Welder

Dental Hygiene/Hygienist

Physical Therapy Assistant

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training

CIP Code

01.0104

01.0307

01.8301

15.1703

15.1704

43.0107

47.0701

48.0508
51.0602
51.0806
51.3801
51.3901

Total #
Graduates

27

24

JTa
Exited

Employed

o >

® K

and Employed

$31,804

$42,009

A

A

$23,290
A
$25,580
$59,971
$56,807
$40,865

and Employed

14

$29,719

$42,009

A

A
$5,801
A

$25,581
$65,450
$60,104
$33,614



Program Performance by Institution

Total # Total #
Total # , . , Total #
Total # Pursuing Total # luates

Institution Academic Discipline Program Name CIP Code Declared . .. - Graduates sraduates
. Concentrators Additional Graduates . :xited and
Majors . Exited and Employed  and Employed
N Education Employed ’ ’

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Farm/Farm And Ranch Management 01.0104
Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Food Technology And Processing 01.1002 12 10 5 A A A n n
Computer And Information Systems

Cowley Community College

i A A A A A
Information Technology Security/Auditing/Information Assurance 111003 18 7 6
Human Services Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General 12.0401 30 18 8 10 10 10 $21,860 $21,031
Manufacturing Electromechanical Technologies/Technicians, Other 15.0499 41 32 9 31 27 25 $31,545 $28,615
Human Services Child Care And Support Services Management 19.0708 58 31 25 17 13 13 $30,233 $29,983
Manufacturing Industrial Radiologic Technology/Technician 41.0204 131 92 60 28 23 22 $46,093 $45,539
Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security ~Criminal Justice/Police Science 43.0107 17 N 5 " " " ” "
Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security Fire Science/Fire-Fighting 43.0203 ~ 6 ~ ~ ~ " " "
Architecture & Construction Carpentry/Carpenter 46.0201 23 17 12 9 7 6 $29,547 $26,727
Transportation, Distribution & Logisties ~1tomobile/Automotive Mechanics 47.0604 62 50 35 13 8 8 $50,616 $45,586
Technology/Technician
Manufacturing Machine Tool Technology/Machinist 48.0501 32 23 15 10 6 6 $42,003 $43,085
Manufacturing Welding Technology/Welder 48.0508 93 66 48 21 18 18 $44,296 $40,058
Business Management & Administration Medical Office Assistant/Specialist 51.0710 ~ ~ n ~ ” ~ A A
Business Management & Administration Medical Insurance Coding Specialist/Coder 51.0713 99 56 57 21 14 9 $30,286 $31,785
Health Science Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT 5/ 9, 50 46 21 10 8 8 $58,686 $53,743
Paramedic)
Finance Accounting Technology/Technician And Bookkeeping  52.0302 13 6 5 n n n n n
Business Management & Administration At A Al St Setmes, 52.0401 18 5 11 X X X n ~

General

Institutional Grand Total

15
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Program Performance by Institution

A Total # , Total #
Total # Total # P X Total # Total # Graduat B
otal # rsuing otal 7 ~ raduates
Institution Academic Discipline Program Name CIP Code Declared . ot m_\l,”n“ . ot Graduates "_K uates Graduates Exited Graduates Exited
= . Concentrators Additional Graduates . Exited and ) ) ) )
Majors . Exited and Employed  and Employed
N Education Employed ’ ’
Dodge City Community College  Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Farm/Farm And Ranch Management 01.0104 12 7 n n n n ~ n
Information Technology Computer Programming/Programmer, General 11.0201 11 6 n A A A n n
Human Services Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General 12.0401 75 52 22 13 11 9 $14,501 $14,652
Human Services Child Care And Support Services Management 19.0708 10 6 6 5 A A " "
Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security ~Criminal Justice/Police Science 43.0107 ” ” " n ” " A A
Architecture & Construction Electrician 46.0302 34 26 8 16 12 11 $41,159 $42,804
Architecture & Construction Building Construction Technology/Technician 46.0415 30 27 18 11 n n ~ ~

Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation And

H Q 1 A A A A A
Architecture & Construction Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/Technician 47.0201 25 2 20
Trmeriion, Dislnfon logiifey o ey Vi Al 47.0613 31 24 19 5 S A A A

Technology/Technician

Manufacturing Welding Technology/Welder 48.0508 36 28 11 11 6 6 $40,880 $38,120
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics Flight Instructor 49.0108 87 33 41 9 9 9 n n
Health Science Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 51.3801 63 42 42 18 16 16 $69,657 $71,717
Health Science Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training 51.3901 a a a a a a " "

Institutional d Total

16
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Program Performance by Institution

Total # Total #
Total # ) X ) Total # ~ Averag
Total # Pursuing Total # Graduates b

. L. . Graduates . Graduates Exited Graduates Exited

. Concentrators Additional Graduates . Exited and

Majors . Exited and Employed  and Employed
N Education Employed ’ ’

Institution Academic Discipline Program Name CIP Code Declared

Arts, Audio/Video Technology &

Flint Hills Technical College L Digital Communication And Media/Multimedia 09.0702 15 13 12 n n ~ ~ ~
Communications
Arts, AuC!lO/YldCO Technology & Graphlc‘ And Printing Equipment Operator, General 10.0305 2 21 15 14 5 5 $27.212 $28.295
Communications Production
Information Technology Computer Programming/Programmer, General 11.0201 31 26 27 10 n n ~ ~
Information Technology Computer Systems Networking And 11.0901 41 38 26 14 10 9 $37,593 $41,713

Telecommunications
Hospitality & Tourism Cooking And Related Culinary Arts, General 12.0500 23 18 9 9 7 5 $26,479 $28,992
Manufacturing Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician 15.0613 n n n n n n ~ ~
Science, Technology, Engineering & Power Plant Technology/Technician 15.1702 40 35 24 20 9 9 $59,949 $46,003
Mathematics
Architecture & Construction Building/Property Maintenance 46.0401 71 69 36 37 20 19 $53,507 $59,136
T, Dision® Logifey  on e CAMTIelivG g e 47.0604 89 77 45 27 16 15 $42,658 $37,597
Technology/Technician

Manufacturing Welding Technology/Welder 48.0508 68 64 37 30 16 13 $44,801 $43,730
Health Science Dental Assisting/Assistant 51.0601 16 9 8 9 5 2 n "
Health Science Dental Hygiene/Hygienist 51.0602 31 31 17 15 14 14 $61,755 $62,274
Health Science Health And Medical Administrative Services, Other 51.0799 37 15 17 7 2 2 ~ n
Health Science Emergency Care Attendant (EMT Ambulance) 51.0810 A A n A A A n n
Health Science Health Aide 51.2601 16 16 10 16 6 5 $6,031 $4,692
Health Science Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training 51.3901 55 45 27 23 16 16 $48,212 $45,150
Business Management & Administration é:r‘zlr‘:f"anve A A sl StSlmes; 52.0401 65 34 38 25 9 7 $33,937 $32,855

Institutional d Total 63 353 $41,876
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Program Performance by Institution

Total #
, al {
Total # luates

sraduates
and Employed and Employed

Institution Academic Discipline Program Name CIP Code . re
Graduates Exited Ex
xited

2
Employed

Fort Scott Community College Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Farm/Farm And Ranch Management 01.0104
Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources  *+gricultural Mechanics And Equipment/Machine 01.0205 35 31 2 10 10 10 $50,408 $53,714
Technology/Technician
Human Services Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General 12.0401 61 35 28 6 A A n n

Water Quality And Wastewater Treatment

i . . Rk A 86,149 85,202

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Management And Recycling Technology/Technician 15.0506 24 19 7 6 6 $ $

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security ~Criminal Justice/Police Science 43.0107 28 " 11 " " A A A

Architecture & Construction Mason/Masonry 46.0101 13 n 7 6 n n n n

Architecture & Construction Carpentry/Carpenter 46.0201 40 29 26 18 2 2 n n

Architecture & Construction Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation And 47.0201 11 A 7 A A A A A
Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/Technician

T, Dision® egiife o ooeneyo o Wi Al 1Ngpa 47.0611 14 12 A 10 9 7 $29,392 $28,680
Technology/Technician

Manufacturing Welding Technology/Welder 48.0508 95 71 34 36 27 21 $25,992 $26,550

Health Science Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 51.3801 92 79 48 23 23 22 $58,703 $55,229

Institutional d Total 3 $ 5 ,302
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Program Performance by Institution

Total # Total # .
Total # ot Total # ota Averag : Median V

Total # Pursuing Total # - Graduates . .
. . Graduates . Graduates Exited Graduates Exited
oncentrators Additional Graduates . Exited and
X Exited and Employed  and Employed
Education Employed ’ ’

Institution Academic Discipline Program Name CIP Code

Agricultural Mechanics And Equipment/Machine

Garden City Community College Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources .. 01.0205 47 40 20 19 18 18 $58,505 $56,676

Technology/Technician

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Agricultural Production Operations, General 01.0301 32 16 19 11 5 5 $28,172 $26,036

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Agricultural And Food Products Processing 01.0401 205 113 91 38 17 16 n n

Information Technology Computer Support Specialist 11.1006 7 6 n 6 A A n n

Human Services Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General 12.0401 66 39 18 27 25 24 $23,769 $18,299

Human Services Child Care Provider/Assistant 19.0709 9 ~ n ~ ~ ~ " "

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security ~Criminal Justice/Police Science 43.0107 53 8 25 " " " " "

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security Fire Science/Fire-Fighting 43.0203 21 9 n ~ " ~ ” "

Architecture & Construction Carpentry/Carpenter 46.0201 29 29 18 29 11 11 $30,199 $33,776

Manufacturing Industrial Mechanl;; ‘And Maintenance 47.0303 16 N 7 N N N N N
Technology/Technician

Themsmomion, Diseinten G logies - oul SATGIe Ve e 47.0604 51 30 30 10 6 6 $37,771 $32,426
Technology/Technician

Manufacturing Welding Technology/Welder 48.0508 58 26 22 21 16 12 $39,143 $40,282

Health Science Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT ) g, 30 16 15 6 5 5 $54,151 $59,585
Paramedic)

Health Science Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 51.3801 18 18 n 12 10 9 $58,119 $57,202

Health Science Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training 51.3901 41 32 28 25 5 5 $52,611 $48,605

Institutional Grand Total 2 3 $41,067

19

Chart Legend on Page 5



Program Performance by Institution

Total #

Institution Academic Discipline Program Name CIP Code - jra
Graduates . )
Exited and Employed  and Employed
Employed ’ ’

Highland Community College Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Agribusiness/Agricultural Business Operations 01.0102 a a

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Agroecology And Sustainable Agriculture 01.0308 17 10 10 6 N N n n

Information Technology Computer Support Specialist 11.1006 33 19 20 7 5 5 $41,380 $41,866

Manufacturing CAD/CADD Drafting And/Or Design 15.1302 31 16 17 5 A A A A
Technology/Technician

Human Services Child Care And Support Services Management 19.0708 49 13 31 A A A n n

Health Science Physical Fitness Technician 31.0507 39 A 15 A A A " n

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security Security And Loss Prevention Services 43.0109 A A A " " " A A

Architecture & Construction Carpentry/Carpenter 46.0201 27 24 15 n n n n n

Architecture & Construction Electrician 46.0302 60 36 34 7 7 7 $51,555 $49,844

Architecture & Construction Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation And 47.0201 19 15 10 A A A A A
Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/Technician

T, Dision gy o eonou/ QOIS ATl et 47.0603 16 12 10 A S A A A
Technology/Technician

Transportation, Distribution & Logistics Automoblle/Autom_oFlve Mechanics 47.0604 139 32 50 " " " " "
Technology/Technician

Trmmeriion, Dislnfon @ gy L £ egy Vi Al 47.0613 73 67 43 14 13 12 $42,006 $37,527
Technology/Technician

Manufacturing Welding Technology/Welder 48.0508 67 49 28 11 9 9 $45,735 $50,019

Business Management & Administration Medical Insurance Coding Specialist/Coder 51.0713 115 17 81 9 9 7 $28,456 $32,078

Health Science Medical/Clinical Assistant 51.0801 47 28 27 ” ” ” n n

Health Science Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 51.3801 122 58 31 28 24 24 $66,224 $63,708

Health Science Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training 51.3901 49 20 15 16 11 11 $54,247 $55,185

Finance Accounting Technology/Technician And Bookkeeping  52.0302 192 15 91 " A ~ n n

Business Management & Administration Administrative Assistant And Secretarial Science, 52,0401 N 6 N N N N N N

General

Institutional Grand Total
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Program Performance by Institution

Total # Total #
Total # ) X ) Total # . Averag
Total # Pursuing Total # Graduates b

. L. . Graduates . Graduates Exited Graduates Exited

. Concentrators Additional Graduates . Exited and

Majors . Exited and Employed  and Employed
N Education Employed ’ ’

Institution Academic Discipline Program Name CIP Code Declared

Hutchinson Community College  Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Farm/Farm And Ranch Management 01.0104 44 21 26 6 n n n ~
Agricultural Mechanics And Equipment/Machine

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources .. 01.0205 45 27 23 10 9 8 $33,389 $40,913

Technology/Technician
io/Vi . .. .

Arts, AL\C!IO/‘ ideo Technology & Radio And Telev1s¥oT1 Broadcasting 10.0202 25 18 15 10 7 7 $23455 $19.485

Communications Technology/Technician

Arts, Aquo/Yldeo Technology & PrePress/DeSktop Publishing And Digital Imaging 10.0303 50 14 28 6 N N N N

Communications Design

Information Technology Web Page, Dlgllal/Multlmedla And Information 11.0801 N 5 3 N N N N N
Resources Design

Information Technology Computer Systems Networking And 11.0901 21 1 16 A A A A A
Telecommunications

Information Technology Computer Support Specialist 11.1006 27 13 13 7 5 A n n

Human Services Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General 12.0401 80 41 35 21 20 20 $18,995 $16,950

Manufacturing Electrical, Electronic, And Communications 15.0303 16 9 6 8 8 8 $54,826 $62.037
Engineering Technology/Technician

Stemae, Wea ety IEgiesig &2 Automation Engineer Technology/Technician 15.0406 49 35 28 10 9 9 $52,892 $61,969

Mathematics

Manufacturing Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician 15.0613 52 28 25 10 8 8 $60,441 $62,532

Manufacturing CACAIDD it A DS ER 15.1302 32 20 16 9 8 7 $25,699 $24,894
Technology/Technician

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security Legal Assistant/Paralegal 22.0302 42 22 16 8 6 n ~ n

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security Criminal Justice/Police Science 43.0107 22 n 8 n n n ~ ~

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security Fire Science/Fire-Fighting 43.0203 254 156 90 72 58 55 $44,251 $44,931

Architecture & Construction Carpentry/Carpenter 46.0201 48 27 32 7 5 2 n n

Architecture & Construction Electrician 46.0302 14 7 9 ~ ~ ~ n "

Themmaston, Diseinten G logies o ousa/COlikm Al iR 47.0603 34 28 17 8 7 5 $35,855 $28,665
Technology/Technician

Transportation, Distribution & Logistics -1 iomobile/Automotive Mechanics 47.0604 104 76 75 38 9 8 $40,757 $32,077
Technology/Technician

Manufacturing Machine Tool Technology/Machinist 48.0501 36 15 12 12 9 9 $42,977 $53,071

Manufacturing Welding Technology/Welder 48.0508 113 79 63 41 23 21 $45,441 $48,914

. .. . Health Information/Medical Records

Business Management & Administration .. 51.0707 280 141 140 46 40 28 $38,155 $38,676
Technology/Technician

Business Management & Administration Medical Office Computer Specialist/Assistant 51.0709 A A n A A A n n

Business Management & Administration Medical Insurance Coding Specialist/Coder 51.0713 92 31 41 19 13 9 $31,174 $36,445

Health Science Physical Therapy Assistant 51.0806 62 51 12 26 21 20 $32,807 $34,260

Health Science gy Mol I g/ M T o5 e 75 41 41 18 16 16 $64,738 $57,603
Paramedic)

Health Science Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist 51.0908 31 24 18 10 9 9 $59,523 $63,815

Health Science Surgical Technology/Technologist 51.0909 19 15 n 12 11 11 $40,277 $38,212

Health Science Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiographer 51.0911 65 45 44 12 10 10 $47,914 $47,434

Health Science Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 51.3801 216 105 140 69 50 40 $65,964 $64,505

Health Science Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training 51.3901 147 81 88 61 29 27 $48,893 $50,049

Finance Accounting Technology/Technician And Bookkeeping 52.0302 31 11 14 7 7 5 $45,758 $34,770

Business Management & Administration Administrative Assistant And Secretarial Science, 52,0401 2 7 9 7 N N N N

General

Institutional Grand Total
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Program Performance by Institution

Total # Total # .
Total # ) X ) Total # ~ Average Wage: Median Wage:
Total # Pursuing Total # Graduates oF TS =

. L. . Graduates . Graduates Exited Graduates Exited
Concentrators Additional Graduates . Exited and
. Exited and Employed  and Employed
Education Employed ’ ’

Institution Academic Discipline Program Name CIP Code Dec

Independence Community Veterinary/Animal Health Technology/Technician

1 A A A A A
College Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources And Veterinary Assistant 01.8301 22 7 12

e o Madhmelegy Web Page, Dlgltal/Multlmedla And Information 11.0801 N R n R R A . .
Resources Design

Information Technology Computer Systerps Networking And 11.0901 N R R R N o . .
Telecommunications

Human Services Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General 12.0401 19 16 9 5 n n ~ ~

Human Services Child Care And Support Services Management 19.0708 ~ ~ n n A A N A

Health Science Emergency Care Attendant (EMT Ambulance) 51.0810 a A A A A A A A

Health Science Health Aide 51.2601 44 10 22 8 6 6 $20,375 $22,565

Institutional Grand Total 50 : $! $!
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Institution

Academic Discipline

Program Performance by Institution

Program Name

CIP Code

Total #
Declared
Majors

Total #
Concentrators

Total #
Pursuing
Additional

Total #
Graduates

Total #
Graduates
Exited

Total #
Graduates

Average

Graduates Exited Graduates Exited

and Employed

and Employed

Johnson County Community
College

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources
Information Technology

Information Technology

Information Technology

Information Technology

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Hospitality & Tourism

Hospitality & Tourism

Hospitality & Tourism

Science, Technology, Engineering &
Mathematics

Manufacturing

Education & Training
Education & Training

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security
Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security

Architecture & Construction
Architecture & Construction

Manufacturing
Architecture & Construction

Transportation, Distribution & Logistics

Manufacturing

Transportation, Distribution & Logistics
Architecture & Construction

Health Science

Business Management & Administration
Business Management & Administration
Business Management & Administration

Health Science

Health Science

Health Science
Health Science
Health Science
Health Science

Finance

Business Management & Administration

Business Management & Administration
Marketing
Institutional Grand Total

Agroecology And Sustainable Agriculture

Applied Horticulture/Horticulture Operations, General

Floriculture/Floristry Operations And Management
Computer Programming/Programmer, General
Web Page, Digital/Multimedia And Information

Resources Desien
Computer Systems Networking And

Telecommunications

Computer Support Specialist
Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General
Aesthetician/Esthetician And Skin Care Specialist
Nail Technician/Specialist And Manicurist
Baking And Pastry Arts/Baker/Pastry Chef
Culinary Arts/Chef Training

Restaurant, Culinary, And Catering
Management/Manager

Automation Engineer Technology/Technician

CAD/CADD Drafting And/Or Design
Technology/Technician

Language Interpretation And Translation
Sign Language Interpretation And Translation

Legal Administrative Assistant/Secretary
Legal Assistant/Paralegal

Fire Science/Fire-Fighting

Electrician

Plumbing Technology/Plumber
Electrical/Electronics Equipment Installation And
Repair Technology/Technician, General

Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation And
Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/Technician
Automobile/Automotive Mechanics
Technology/Technician

Welding Technology/Welder

Railroad And Railway Transportation

Interior Design

Dental Hygiene/Hygienist

Medical Office Computer Specialist/Assistant
Medical Office Assistant/Specialist

Medical Insurance Coding Specialist/Coder
Electroneurodiagnostic/Electroencephalographic
Technology/Technologist

Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT
Paramedic)

Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist

Dietetic Technician

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training

Accounting Technology/Technician And Bookkeeping

Administrative Assistant And Secretarial Science,
General

Hotel/Motel Administration/Management
Fashion Merchandising

01.0308

01.0601

01.0608
11.0201

11.0801

11.0901

11.1006
12.0401
12.0409
12.0410
12.0501
12.0503

12.0504

15.0406

15.1302

16.0103
16.1603

22.0301

22.0302

43.0203

46.0302
46.0503

47.0101

47.0201

47.0604

48.0508
49.0208
50.0408
51.0602
51.0709
51.0710
51.0713

51.0903

51.0904

51.0908
51.3103
51.3801
51.3901

52.0302

52.0401

52.0904
52.1902

30

140

29
362

126
214
143
22
12
156
85

66

85

37
127

79

99

184
28

115

114

195

173
48

44
19
23

101

38

19

23
105
64

291

68

18
143

114

37
38
22
12
12
63

46
32

49

29
33

57

86

108
17

59

69

120

98
30
120
36

36
18

38
17
92
56
97

13

15
50

2,026

Education

15

73

11
191

59
126

66
23

72
52

31

53

20
68

44

47
88

55

47

103

101
11
117

13
55

10

23
11
67
47
152

29

17
59

30

37

54

27

33

23

24

39

25

23

20

17
21
28
13

13

Exited a
Emplovec

22

22
36

17

nd
il

$36,073

$24,885
$51,551

$38,440

$42,365

$37,258
$28,477
$42,911

A

$30,882
$30,426

$37,522
$47,259

$42,966
$31,302

A

A

$47,011

$48,180

$40,363
$43,699

$55,096
$41,929

$43,988
$48,958

A

$42,733
$64,399

A

A

$32,538
$46,073

$59,063
$73,092

A

$68,086
$54,597

$42,904
A

$26,092

$43,457

$27,351
$49,913

$44,907

$45,009

$29,165
$25,962
$43,416

A

$30,242
$33,831

$43,540
$52,707

$42,240
$33,357

A

A

$46,932

$54,000

$38,780
$36,575

$49,130
$41,600

$39,105
$46,475

A

$45,288
$68,928

A

A

$28,293
$45,080

$64,245
$70,070

A

$63,722
$51,280

$40,364
A

$22,520

A

$43,540

Chart Legend on Page 5
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Institution

Kansas City Kansas Community  Arts, Audio/Video Technology &

Academic Discipline

Program Performance by Institution

Program Name

Recording Arts Technology/Technician

CIP Code

10.0203

Total #
Declared
Majors

72

Total #
Concentrators

Total #
Pursuing
Additional
Education

36

Total #
Graduates

Total #
Graduates
Exited

Total #
Graduates
Exited and
Employed

Median V 3
Graduates Exited Graduates Exited
and Employed  and Employed

Averag

$31,554 $28,970

College Communications
Arts, Audio/Video Technology & Prepress/Desktop Publishing And Digital Imaging
L . 10.0303 41 8 33 ~ n ~ n ~

Communications Design

Trataroiton Mgl Web Page, Dlgltal/Multlmedla And Information 11.0801 9 N N N N N N N
Resources Design

Information Technology Computer Systems Networking And 110901 19 A 1 A A A A A
Telecommunications

Information Technology Computer Support Specialist 11.1006 28 9 13 a a a i "

Human Services Funeral Service And Mortuary Science, General 12.0301 100 37 44 21 19 19 $38,748 $35,990

Human Services Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General 12.0401 88 67 52 19 16 14 $17,447 $17,624

Human Services Nail Technician/Specialist And Manicurist 12.0410 84 56 19 54 48 28 $28,234 $24,905

Hospitality & Tourism Baking And Pastry Arts/Baker/Pastry Chef 12.0501 8 2 a a a a i "

Hospitality & Tourism i‘;zitz;etp aration/Professional Cooking/Kitchen 12.0505 131 86 60 24 21 14 $31,291 $30,688

e T_echnology, Engineering & Automation Engineer Technology/Technician 15.0406 9 2 6 2 2 2 A n

Mathematics

Architecture & Construction Surveying Technology/Surveying 15.1102 21 N 15 N N N n n

Manufacturing Computer Engineering Technology/Technician 15.1201 15 7 9 a a a i "

Manufacturing CAD/CADD Draftfn.g And/Or Design 15.1302 N N N N N N N N
Technology/Technician

Human Services Child Care And Support Services Management 19.0708 73 18 36 8 6 n " "

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security Legal Assistant/Paralegal 22.0302 41 15 19 n n n ~ ~

Manufacturing Chemical Process Technology 41.0303 a a a a a a " "

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security ~Corrections 43.0102 15 ” 5 ~ ~ ~ n n

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security ~Criminal Justice/Police Science 43.0107 171 13 17 ” ~ ~ A A

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security ~Fire Science/Fire-Fighting 43.0203 98 41 42 6 ~ ~ n n

Architecture & Construction Carpentry/Carpenter 46.0201 95 58 32 41 23 12 $34,504 $34,028

Architecture & Construction Electrician 46.0302 98 77 43 30 30 27 $40,457 $38,780

Architecture & Construction Building/Property Maintenance 46.0401 75 61 34 30 19 12 $25,976 $29,717

Manufacturing Appliance lnstallalfqn And Repair 47.0106 N N N N N N N N
Technology/Technician

Architecture & Construction L5t A Camsiiitorting, Vemdlimand] 47.0201 126 102 54 40 35 31 $44,758 $39,098
Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/Technician

Transportation, Distribution & Logistics - uiobody/Collision And Repair 47.0603 64 50 28 15 10 9 $27,485 $25,296
Technology/Technician

Transportation, Distribution & Logistics 2" iomobile/Automotive Mechanics 47.0604 145 117 56 49 32 25 $31,580 $31.500
Technology/Technician

Manufacturing Machine Tool Technology/Machinist 48.0501 22 14 9 7 6 5 $40,396 $36,731

Manufacturing Welding Technology/Welder 48.0508 112 76 32 51 42 27 $34,137 $39,461

Health Science Medical/Clinical Assistant 51.0801 85 46 42 18 10 10 $28,162 $28,632

Health Science Physical Therapy Assistant 51.0806 92 63 54 28 28 27 $36,579 $36,603

Health Science Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT 51.0904 93 44 32 18 17 17 $73,328 $70,086
Paramedic)

Health Science Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist 51.0908 69 51 37 14 13 12 $67,673 $63,892

Health Science Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 51.3801 472 141 237 70 69 65 $68,511 $65,639

Health Science Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training 51.3901 181 56 79 31 20 19 $60,901 $63,168

Business Management & Administration é:g‘el:;tmnve Assistant And Secretarial Science, 52.0401 28 A 15 A A A " n

Business Management & Administration General Office Occupations And Clerical Services 52.0408 - - - - - " "

$44,117

Institutional Grand Total
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Program Performance by Institution

Total # , Total #
© Total # ¢

Pursuing Total # Graduates

. . Graduates . Graduates Exited Graduates Exited
Additional Graduates . Exited and
X Exited and Employed  and Employed
Education Employed ’ ’

Institution Academic Discipline Program Name CIP Code

Arts, Audio/Video Technology & Prepress/Desktop Publishing And Digital Imaging

Labette Community College L . 10.0303 30 14 21 10 n n " ~
Communications Design
Manufacturing Industrial Electronics Technology/Technician 47.0105 10 ~ 7 ~ ~ ~ ~ n
Manufacturing Welding Technology/Welder 48.0508 84 51 47 32 17 12 $30,175 $27,617
Health Science Dental Assisting/Assistant 51.0601 11 6 " 6 5 5 $28,205 $26,948
Business Management & Administration Medfcal A A ATt A 51.0716 13 5 7 n " N A A
Medical Secretary
Health Science Physical Therapy Assistant 51.0806 27 20 n 10 9 9 $31,763 $37,938
Health Science Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist 51.0908 n 7 n a a a i "
Health Science Diagnostic Medical Sonography/Sonographer And 51.0910 19 14 A 5 5 5 $39,949 $48,844
Ultrasound Technician
Health Science Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiographer 51.0911 42 26 26 12 7 7 $76,614 $76,568
Health Science Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 51.3801 48 20 26 11 10 10 $52,975 $58,665
Health Science Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training 51.3901 28 28 23 20 @ @ n n
Business Management & Administration é::::lstrauve Assistant And Secretarial Science, 52.0401 9 n 5 n n n n n
Business Management & Administration General Office Occupations And Clerical Services 52.0408 N a a a a a " "

Institutional d Total
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Program Performance by Institution

Total # , Total # .
Total # ot Total # o Averag : Median V

Bt Lo D Total # Pursuing Total # Graduates
Institution Academic Discipline Program Name CIP Code Declared = g

. L. . Graduates . Graduates Exited Graduates Exited

. Concentrators Additional Graduates . Exited and

Majors . Exited and Employed  and Employed
N Education Employed ’ ’

Manhattan Area Technical

College Information Technology Network And System Administration/Administrator 11.1001 44 32 23 9 8 8 $46,782 $49,660

Environmental Control Technologies/Technicians,

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Other 15.0599 n n n n n n n ~

Architecture & Construction Carpentry/Carpenter 46.0201 38 32 16 26 16 13 $36,281 $36,484

Architecture & Construction Electrical And Power Transmission 46.0301 32 30 20 10 10 10 $54,297 $56,406
Installation/Installer, General

Architecture & Construction Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation And 47.0201 20 17 A 12 12 12 $32,469 $35,232
Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/Technician

Transportation, Distribution & Logistics ~*+t0mobile/Automotive Mechanics 47.0604 31 30 20 7 5 5 $30,538 $33,156
Technology/Technician

Manufacturing Welding Technology/Welder 48.0508 42 39 S 38 36 32 $34,519 $36,800

Health Science Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician 51.1004 A 12 n A A A n n

Health Science Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 51.3801 48 47 16 33 26 26 $75,373 $69,511

Health Science Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training 51.3901 34 30 19 26 9 9 $58,114 $43,696

Finance Accounting Technology/Technician And Bookkeeping  52.0302 29 11 15 8 7 7 $27,511 $25,574

Business Management & Administration Administrative Assistant And Secretarial Science, 52,0401 28 N 12 N 5 N N N

General

Institutional Grand Total 3¢ 3 $45,713 $43,414
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Program Performance by Institution

A Total # , Total #
Total # ) X ) Total # . 3
Total # Pursuing Total # - Graduates . .
. L. . Graduates . Graduates Exited Graduates Exited
Concentrators Additional Graduates Exited and

Institution Academic Discipline Program Name CIP Code Declared

Majors . Exited and Employed  and Employed
S Education Employed d Employ d Employ

Neosho County Community

College Information Technology Computer Programming/Programmer, General 11.0201 9 n n n n n ~ ~
Information Technology Computer Support Specialist 11.1006 10 ~ 5 ” ” ~ A A
Manufacturing Industrial Technology/Technician 15.0612 16 11 ~ N ” " " ~
Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security Legal Assistant/Paralegal 22.0302 10 n ~ n n ~ ~ ~
Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security Court Reporting And Captioning/Court Reporter 22.0303 5 n n n n n ~ ~
Architecture & Construction Carpentry/Carpenter 46.0201 45 28 21 24 10 6 $14,720 $12,574
Architecture & Construction Electrician 46.0302 12 5 6 ~ ~ ~ n n
Architecture & Construction L5t A Camsiiitorting, Vemdlimand] 47.0201 53 47 27 19 16 16 $43,570 $45,230

Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/Technician
Manufacturing Industrial Mechanl;; And Maintenance 47.0303 N N N N N N N N
Technology/Technician
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics Alsime Mechamc}s‘And Siciiilanionance 47.0607 N ~ ~ N ” n n ~
Technology/Technician
Manufacturing Welding Technology/Welder 48.0508 190 167 85 148 75 57 $31,688 $33,603
Business Management & Administration Lifall Informatnon_/Medlcal Becorcs 51.0707 13 9 6 " " " " ”
Technology/Technician
Business Management & Administration Medical Insurance Coding Specialist/Coder 51.0713 10 8 A N N N n n
Health Science Medical/Clinical Assistant 51.0801 24 12 13 5 ~ " n "
Health Science Occupational Therapist Assistant 51.0803 37 31 9 25 24 23 $35,775 $33,481
Health Science Surgical Technology/Technologist 51.0909 16 11 10 6 6 6 $50,536 $50,154
Health Science Phlebotomy Technician/Phlebotomist 51.1009 34 N 18 N N N n n
Health Science Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 51.3801 101 92 47 54 48 47 $65,523 $62,812
Health Science Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training 51.3901 85 78 79 46 N N n n
Finance Accounting Technology/Technician And Bookkeeping 52.0302 32 12 19 11 ” n n n
Business Management & Administration Administrative Assistant And Secretarial Science, 52,0401 N N N N N N N N

General

Institutional Grand Total
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Program Performance by Institution

, Total # , Total #
Total # © Total # ¢ Averag

Total # Pursuing Total # - Graduates . .
. . Graduates . Graduates Exited Graduates Exited
oncentrators Additional Graduates . Exited and
X Exited and Employed  and Employed
Education Employed ’ ’

Institution Academic Discipline Program Name CIP Code

North Central Kansas Technical

Agricultural Mechanics And Equipment/Machine

1, A A A A A
College Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Technology/Technician 01.0205 9 9 7

Information Technology (g D e 3 AT 11.0901 21 19 9 8 8 8 $38,606 $35,600
Telecommunications

Hospitality & Tourism Fi OOFI Preparation/Professional Cooking/Kitchen 12.0505 N N N N N N N N
Assistant

Science, Technology, Engineering & . . . L. N N ~ N N N N N

Mathematics Welding Engineering Technology/Technician 15.0614

Architecture & Construction Carpentry/Carpenter 46.0201 29 29 11 28 17 16 $36,822 $38,944

Architecture & Construction Electrician 46.0302 63 63 32 24 23 21 $35,690 $34,605

Architecture & Construction Construction Trades, Other 46.9999 A A n A A A " n

Manufacturing Industrial Electronics Technology/Technician 47.0105 A @ a A A A n n

Architecture & Construction Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation And 47.0201 27 24 A 21 20 19 $43,051 $45.369
Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/Technician

Transportation, Distribution & Logistics Autobody/Colllslor} {%nd Repaig 47.0603 6 6 ~ & & & ~ ~
Technology/Technician

Transportation, Distribution & Logisties ~1tomobile/Automotive Mechanics 47.0604 48 ) 24 13 12 12 $39,383 $44,191
Technology/Technician

Themsmostion, Disdinten & loghies L oy Velale Amd i 47.0613 16 16 5 8 8 7 $45,439 $47,464
Technology/Technician

Manufacturing Welding Technology/Welder 48.0508 48 40 19 35 19 19 $38,657 $40,048

T, Dision @ gy s g e S 49.0202 25 2 A 19 16 15 $43,440 $38.200
Equipment Operation

Health Science Pharmacy Technician/Assistant 51.0805 18 14 6 12 8 8 $21,698 $25,126

Health Science Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 51.3801 31 30 7 25 18 14 $55,037 $58,840

Health Science Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training 51.3901 54 46 37 45 9 8 $59,824 $52,361

Business Management & Administration Office Management And Supervision 52.0204 27 17 11 12 9 8 $23,583 $11,790

Business Management & Administration General Office Occupations And Clerical Services 52.0408 10 7 " 7 5 5 $48,431 $43,130

Institutional Grand Total 5 33 $4 2 $ 0§
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Program Performance by Institution

A Total # , Total # .
Total # ) X ) Total # . : Median V B
Total # Pursuing Total # - Graduates . .
. L. . Graduates . Graduates Exited Graduates Exited
Concentrators Additional Graduates Exited and

Institution Academic Discipline Program Name CIP Code Declared

Majors . Exited and Employed and Employed
jors Education xited Employed and Employed  and Employed

Northwest Kansas Technical

College Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Agroecology And Sustainable Agriculture 01.0308 20 19 6 15 11 11 $47,079 $56,976
Arts, Aquo/Yldeo Technology & PrePress/DeSktop Publishing And Digital Imaging 10.0303 12 10 3 10 N N N N
Communications Design
Information Technology Cloud Computing 11.0902 8 7 6 A A A n n
Human Services Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General 12.0401 17 13 S 8 6 6 $11,608 $9,846
Architecture & Construction Civil Engineering Technologies/Technicians 15.0201 18 17 8 16 9 9 $49,071 $47,092
Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security Forensic Science And Technology 43.0406 17 13 11 9 ~ ~ A A
Architecture & Construction Carpentry/Carpenter 46.0201 12 12 8 11 n n n n
Architecture & Construction Electrician 46.0302 45 44 26 35 12 12 $60,990 $54,529
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics Autobody/Colhslm_i And Repair 47.0603 5 5 n " " " " "

Technology/Technician
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics > omobile/Automotive Mechanics 47.0604 19 18 10 11 5 5 $26,398 $27,164
Technology/Technician
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics ™ cdum/Heavy Vehicle And Truck 47.0613 33 EY) 15 16 16 16 $62,855 $59,349
Technology/Technician
Manufacturing Welding Technology/Welder 48.0508 43 41 23 40 17 15 $31,366 $36,962
Health Science Medical/Clinical Assistant 51.0801 21 18 10 17 9 8 $15,618 $13,970
Health Science Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist 51.0908 20 15 12 7 A A n n
Business Management & Administration Administrative Assistant And Secretarial Science, 52.0401 52 26 31 25 ~ ~ n n

General

Institutional Grand Total
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Program Performance by Institution

Total # ?
Total # ) X ) Total # Average We
Total # Pursuing Total # b

Institution Academic Discipline Program Name CIP Code Decla; . - - Graduates N Graduates Exited Graduates Exited
Concentrators  Additional Graduates Kited and

\Y S . Exited . and Employed  and Employed
Education - -

Pratt Community College Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources Farm/Farm And Ranch Management 01.0104

Attt Rl Nanr Reamegs - Somel Wees Al Syt e e 01.0205 10 10 A 5 A A A A
Technology/Technician

Information Technology Computer Sy_sten_ls Networking And 11.0901 n ” " n ” n ~ n
Telecommunications

Architecture & Construction Electrical And Power Transmission 46.0301 155 149 63 48 45 45 $56,835 $52,127
Installation/Installer, General

Transportation, Distribution & Logistics *+"t0mobile/Automotive Mechanics 47.0604 21 21 12 14 8 6 $27,669 $31,492
Technology/Technician

Manufacturing Welding Technology/Welder 48.0508 12 10 7 A A A n n

Health Science Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training 51.3901 8 5 5 5 A A " n

Transportation, Distribution & Logistics Logistics, Materials, And Supply Chain Management ~ 52.0203 ” " " n ” " A A

Business Management & Administration Administrative Assistant And Secretarial Science, 52,0401 N N N N N N N N

General

Institutional Grand Total ¢ 8 3 $52,9 $49,176
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Program Performance by Institution

Total # Total #
Total # ) X ) Total # ~ Averag
Total # Pursuing Total # Graduates b

. L. . Graduates . Graduates Exited Graduates Exited

. Concentrators Additional Graduates . Exited and

Majors . Exited and Employed  and Employed
N Education Employed ’ ’

Institution Academic Discipline Program Name CIP Code Declared

CAD/CADD Drafting And/Or Design

Salina Area Technical College Manufacturing L 15.1302 17 15 8 6 n n n ~

Technology/Technician

Human Services Child Care And Support Services Management 19.0708 n n n n n n ~ ~

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security Criminal Justice/Police Science 43.0107 11 ~ 5 ~ ~ ~ ~ "

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security ~Fire Science/Fire-Fighting 43.0203 ~ ~ n ~ " ~ " "

Architecture & Construction Carpentry/Carpenter 46.0201 16 15 8 6 6 6 $28,100 $28,888

Architecture & Construction Electrician 46.0302 16 12 A 11 11 11 $43,745 $39,257

Architecture & Construction Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation And 47.0201 16 12 5 9 7 6 $47,902 $48.236
Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/Technician

T, Dislafon @ legidey o eonous/CONm ATl et 47.0603 29 28 10 14 13 13 $37,321 $38,812
Technology/Technician

Transportation, Distribution & Logisties 2. iomobile/Automotive Mechanics 47.0604 44 27 19 11 10 9 $35,772 $34,145
Technology/Technician

Trmeriion, Dislnfon @ gy L e Vi Al 47.0613 31 29 13 11 11 8 $54,302 $53,648
Technology/Technician

Manufacturing Machine Tool Technology/Machinist 48.0501 14 10 n N N N n n

Manufacturing Welding Technology/Welder 48.0508 45 41 16 24 22 22 $44,991 $43,575

Health Science Dental Assisting/Assistant 51.0601 16 9 6 6 n n n n

Health Science Medical/Clinical Assistant 51.0801 " ~ n ~ ~ ~ n n

Health Science Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 51.3801 22 19 5 19 16 11 $60,527 $61,124

Health Science Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training 51.3901 28 22 13 18 8 2 " n

Business Management & Administration é:r[:'e':;ls"anve Assistant And Secretarial Science, 52.0401 2 8 10 6 A A A A

Institutional d Total 3 $44,023 $41,856
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Institution

Academic Discipline

Program Performance by Institution

Program Name

CIP Code

Total #
Declared
Majors

Total #
Concentrators

Total #
Pursuing
Additional
Education

Total #
Graduates

Total #
Graduates
Exited

Total #
Graduates
Exited and
Employed

Graduates Exited Graduates Exited

and Employed

and Employed

Seward County Community
College

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources
Information Technology

Human Services

Manufacturing

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources

Manufacturing

Architecture & Construction
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics

Transportation, Distribution & Logistics

Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Health Science
Health Science
Health Science
Health Science
Health Science

Finance

Business Management & Administration

Institutional Grand Total

Farm/Farm And Ranch Management

Agricultural Power Machinery Operation
Computer Support Specialist
Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General
Metallurgical Technology/Technician
Petroleum Technology/Technician

Drafting And Design Technology/Technician, General

Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation And
Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/Technician
Autobody/Collision And Repair
Technology/Technician
Automobile/Automotive Mechanics
Technology/Technician

Medium/Heavy Vehicle And Truck
Technology/Technician

Machine Tool Technology/Machinist
Welding Technology/Welder

Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist

Surgical Technology/Technologist
Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training

Accounting Technology/Technician And Bookkeeping

Administrative Assistant And Secretarial Science,
General

01.0104

01.0204
11.1006
12.0401
15.0611
15.0903

15.1301

47.0201

47.0603

47.0604

47.0613

48.0501
48.0508
51.0908
51.0909
51.1004
51.3801
51.3901

52.0302

52.0401

28

27

33

21

26

16
34
13

47
40

28
13

15

19

27
13
29

27
29

39

48

> >0 > > ©

=)

>

$21,063

A

A

A

$33,278

A

$35,282

A

A
$62,558

A

A

$53,113

A

$16,869

A

A

A

$36,939

A

$37,218

A

A
$64,167

A

A

$56,436

A

Chart Legend on Page 5
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Institution

Washburn Institute of Technology

Chart Legend on Page 5

Academic Discipline

Arts, Audio/Video Technology &
Communications

Information Technology
Human Services

Hospitality & Tourism

Manufacturing
Human Services
Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security

Architecture & Construction
Architecture & Construction

Architecture & Construction
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics
Manufacturing

Manufacturing

Transportation, Distribution & Logistics
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics

Transportation, Distribution & Logistics

Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Manufacturing

Transportation, Distribution & Logistics

Business Management & Administration

Health Science
Health Science

Business Management & Administration

Institutional Grand Total

Program Performance by Institution

Program Name

Prepress/Desktop Publishing And Digital Imaging
Design

Computer Systems Networking And
Telecommunications
Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General

Food Preparation/Professional Cooking/Kitchen
Assistant

CAD/CADD Drafting And/Or Design
Technology/Technician

Child Care Provider/Assistant

Legal Administrative Assistant/Secretary

Carpentry/Carpenter

Electrician

Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation And
Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/Technician
Heavy Equipment Maintenance
Technology/Technician

Industrial Mechanics And Maintenance
Technology/Technician

Parts And Warehousing Operations And Maintenance
Technology/Technician

Autobody/Collision And Repair
Technology/Technician

Automobile/Automotive Mechanics
Technology/Technician

Medium/Heavy Vehicle And Truck
Technology/Technician

Machine Tool Technology/Machinist

Welding Technology/Welder

Cabinetmaking And Millwork
Construction/Heavy Equipment/Earthmoving
Equipment Operation

Medical Administrative/Executive Assistant And
Medical Secretary

Surgical Technology/Technologist

Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training
Administrative Assistant And Secretarial Science,
General

CIP Code

10.0303

11.0901
12.0401
12.0505

15.1302
19.0709
22.0301

46.0201
46.0302

47.0201

47.0302

47.0303

47.0409

47.0603

47.0604

47.0613

48.0501
48.0508
48.0703

49.0202

51.0716

51.0909
51.3901

52.0401

Total #

71
110
28

21
21

92
61

41

21

45

10

35

110

51

34
180
14

13

25
158

15
1,209

Total #
oncentrators

30

72
102
21

19
21

41
55

30

21

39

33

101

49

32
141
14

12

12
77

Total #
Pursuing
Additional
Education

29
16

13

27

54

25

61

Total #
Graduates

23
30

27
37

18

Total #
Graduates
Exited

15
26

12
32

16

24

17

22
86

12
46

Total #
Graduates
Exited and
Employed

10
17

10
19

13

12

14
65

Averag

Graduates Exited Graduates Exited
and Employed

and Employed

$37,155
$20,269
$35,849

$25,394
$25,443

A

$42,095
$37,266

$38,689
$46,303

$73,806

A

$33,719
$38,407

$40,834

$39,217
$34,140
$32,892

$34,122

$25,303

$55,651
$45,170

$15,063

33

$36,031
$20,625
$33,831

$28,022
$30,504

A

$33,784
$36,584

$39,029
$51,202

$64,150

A

$33,832
$36,691

$42,058

$42,790
$33,142
$32,771

$34,697

$25,772

$55,939
$42,387

$6,346

$37,291



Program Performance by Institution

Total # Total #
Total # ) X ) Total # ~ Averag : Median V
Total # Pursuing Total # Graduates b

. L. . Graduates . Graduates Exited Graduates Exited

. Concentrators Additional Graduates . Exited and

Majors . Exited and Employed  and Employed
N Education Employed ’ ’

Institution Academic Discipline Program Name CIP Code Declared

Wichita State University C S . . -
jchita State Lniversity -ampus Veterinary/Animal Health Technology/Technician

of Applied Sciences and Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources . . 01.8301 37 34 22 13 12 12 $26,965 $31,105
And Veterinary Assistant
Technology
infoamton Ty Web Page, Dlgltal/Multlmedm And Information 11,0801 29 15 14 N N N N N
Resources Design
Information Technology Computer Support Specialist 11.1006 208 157 116 40 27 24 $36,232 $38,711
Hospitality & Tourism Culinary Arts/Chef Training 12.0503 34 2 16 a a a n "
N . Restaurant, Culinary, And Catering N N N N N N N N
Hospitality & Tourism Management/Manager 12.0504
g Elec.trlcal., Electronic, And Com_n?umcatlons 15.0303 27 o 10 N N N N N
Engineering Technology/Technician
Manufacturing Robotics Technology/Technician 15.0405 20 15 9 6 6 6 $41,085 $46,738
Manufacturing LA bsiten AR IRapmer | S esiing 15.0607 31 24 6 18 14 13 $45,705 $44.618
Technology/Technician
Manufacturing Acronautical/Aerospace Engincering 15.0801 39 33 8 23 19 17 $47,863 $43,593
Technology/Technician
Manufacturing Drafting And Design Technology/Technician, General  15.1301 35 26 19 14 10 8 $43,190 $45,137
. . Mechanical Drafting And Mechanical Drafting
Architecture & Construction CAD/CADD 15.1306 120 98 63 34 23 20 $52,087 $49,087
Manufacturing Industrial Radiologic Technology/Technician 41.0204 64 48 22 21 20 19 $50,567 $43,511
Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security ~Criminal Justice/Police Science 43.0107 18 5 10 ~ ~ ~ n n
Architecture & Construction Carpentry/Carpenter 46.0201 63 53 26 19 14 13 $24,525 $29,452
Architecture & Construction Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation And 47.0201 81 7 27 33 26 25 $41,801 $38,190
Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/Technician
Manufacturing Industrial Mechanics And Maintenance 47.0303 38 36 27 5 5 5 $46,227 $47.346
Technology/Technician
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics -1 iomobile/Automotive Mechanics 47.0604 136 105 59 16 12 1 $43,917 $38,044
Technology/Technician
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics - Mechanics And Aircraft Maintenance 47.0607 325 294 208 251 79 68 $47,975 $50,594
Technology/Technician
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics Aircraft Powerplant Technology/Technician 47.0608 174 172 73 111 86 73 $53,155 $54,201
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics Alternative Fuel Vehicle Technology/Technician 47.0614 21 18 13 5 A A n n
Manufacturing Machine Tool Technology/Machinist 48.0501 175 146 50 67 48 44 $50,277 $50,225
Manufacturing Tool And Die Technology/Technician 48.0507 13 13 12 & X X n n
Manufacturing Welding Technology/Welder 48.0508 182 165 62 73 51 45 $35,698 $35,635
Manufacturing Precision Production, Other 48.9999 17 12 S 9 7 6 $35,431 $36,870
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics é:;l:le/Commermal/Professmnal Pilot And Flight 49.0102 17 12 11 ~ n ~ ~ n
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics Air Transportation, Other 49.0199 9 6 7 a a a " "
Architecture & Construction Interior Design 50.0408 68 52 41 14 13 10 $28,457 $31,852
Health Science Dental Assisting/Assistant 51.0601 21 14 5 14 9 9 $29,469 $28,987
Health Science Health And Medical Administrative Services, Other 51.0799 37 31 22 12 7 7 $39,236 $37,902
Health Science Surgical Technology/Technologist 51.0909 57 56 27 35 27 26 $42,478 $41,963
Health Science Health Aide 51.2601 n n " n n n " "
Health Science Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training 51.3901 213 191 135 101 61 53 $40,398 $42,306
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics Logistics, Materials, And Supply Chain Management 52.0203 47 17 22 " n n n n
Business Management & Administration General Office Occupations And Clerical Services 52.0408 15 11 a 6 a a " "

Institutional Grand Total ,958 588 $43,754 $41,866
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Program Performance by Career Cluster-Academic Discipline

Total #
Total # O Total #

Total # Pursuing Total #

Academic Discipline CIP Code Program Name Institution - ~
Concentrators Ad nal Graduates

sraduates Y Li aduates
E § Exited and

Education Employed
Emploved

Exited and

Agriculture, Food & Natural

Resources 01.0102  Agribusiness/Agricultural Business Operations Barton Community College 12 10 8 ~ n ~ n n
Highland Community College 27 A 19 A A A A @
01.0104 Farm/Farm And Ranch Management Allen Community College 16 7 7 A A A A A
Butler Community College 11 A 5 A A A A @
Colby Community College 20 18 13 8 A A A A
Cowley Community College 18 11 12 5 A @ @ -
Dodge City Community College 12 7 A A A A A A
Fort Scott Community College 30 21 16 A A @ @ -
Hutchinson Community College 44 21 26 6 A A A A
Pratt Community College 7 6 A 5 A A @ @
Seward County Community College 12 12 8 9 A A A A
01.0204  Agricultural Power Machinery Operation Seward County Community College A A A @ @ & - -
Agricultural Mechanics And Equipment/Machine .
01.0205 .. Fort Scott Community College 35 31 22 10 10 10 $50,408 $53,714
Technology/Technician
Garden City Community College 47 40 20 19 18 18 $58,505 $56,676
Hutchinson Community College 45 27 23 10 9 8 $33,389 $40,913
North Central Kansas Technical College 9 9 7 a a 2 N N
Pratt Community College 10 10 N 5 N N N N
01.0301 Agricultural Production Operations, General Cloud County Community College 50 21 38 16 2 a N N
Garden City Community College 32 16 19 11 5 5 $28,172 $26,036
01.0302 Animal/Livestock Husbandry And Production Barton Community College a a a 2 2 a N N
Butler Community College 9 6 N N N N N
01.0304 Crop Production Cloud County Community College a a a 2 2 a N N
01.0307  Horse Husbandry/Equine Science And Colby Community College 13 12 12 A A A A A
Management
01.0308 Agroecology And Sustainable Agriculture Highland Community College 17 10 10 6 @ & - -
Johnson County Community College 30 14 15 5 A A A A
Northwest Kansas Technical College 20 19 6 15 11 11 $47,079 $56,976
01.0401 Agricultural And Food Products Processing Garden City Community College 205 113 91 38 17 16 A A
01.0601 ‘égﬁ::; Horticulture/Horticulture Operations, v ounty Community College 140 68 73 14 9 8 $36,073 $43,457
01.0608 | loriculture/Floristry Operations And Johnson County Community College 29 18 11 7 6 5 $24,885 $27,351
Management
01.1002 Food Technology And Processing Cowley Community College 12 10 5 @ @ & - -
01.1105 Plant Protection And Integrated Pest Management Barton Community College 5 n " n n n n "
01.8301 Xﬁ:ier\ll’;zi/ ri“r;m:;if:::’ Vel MRS, o) @iy @aillgss 161 117 87 27 26 26 $31,804 $29,719
Independence Community College 22 7 12 N N N N N
Wichita State University Campus of
i) St ] Tty 37 34 22 13 12 12 $26,965 $31,105
Water Quality And Wastewater Treatment
15.0506 Management And Recycling Fort Scott Community College 24 19 ” 7 6 6 $86,149 $85,202
Technology/Technician
15.0508 Hazardous Materia_ls‘Management And Waste i Gty Collass 17 9 7 A N N A N
Technology/Technician
15.0599 52:;?;?;:2;55;‘;:;“& Other Manbhattan Area Technical College A A N A A A A A
15.0903  Petroleum Technology/Technician Seward County Community College 20 18 8 - @ a - @
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Program Performance by Career Cluster-Academic Discipline

Total #
Total # O Total #

Total # Pursuing Total # ¢ S
luates Py aduates
Exited and

Education ) Employed
Employed

Academic Discipline CIP Code Program Name Institution

Concentrators Ad nal Graduates Exited and

Architecture & Construction 15.0201  Civil Engineering Technologies/Technicians Northwest Kansas Technical College $49,071 $47,092

15.1102  Surveying Technology/Surveying Kansas City Kansas Community College 21 A 15 A A A A A
Mechanical Drafting And Mechanical Drafting ~ Wichita State University Campus of

15.1306 CAD/CADD /it Seftanees o Tadmalery 120 98 63 34 23 20 $52,087 $49,087
46.0101 Mason/Masonry Fort Scott Community College 13 11 7 6 N N N N

46.0201 Carpentry/Carpenter Barton Community College a 6 a 5 5 5 $33,359 $33,359
Coffeyville Community College 68 48 53 9 N N N N

Cowley Community College 23 17 12 7 6 $29,547 $26,727
Fort Scott Community College 40 29 26 18 N N N N

Garden City Community College 29 29 18 29 11 11 $30,199 $33,776
Highland Community College 27 24 15 N N N N N
Hutchinson Community College 48 27 32 7 5 a a N

Kansas City Kansas Community College 95 58 32 41 23 12 $34,504 $34,028

Manhattan Area Technical College 38 32 16 26 16 13 $36,281 $36,484

Neosho County Community College 45 28 21 24 10 6 $14,720 $12,574

North Central Kansas Technical College 29 29 11 28 17 16 $36,822 $38,944
Northwest Kansas Technical College 12 12 8 11 N N N N

Salina Area Technical College 16 15 8 6 6 6 $28,100 $28,888

Washburn Institute of Technology 92 41 29 27 12 10 $42,095 $33,784

Wichita State University Campus of

Applied Sciences and Technology &) 53 26 19 14 13 $24,525 $29,452

46,0301 iectrical And Power Transmission Manhattan Area Technical College 32 30 20 10 10 10 $54,297 $56,406
Installation/Installer, General

Pratt Community College 155 149 63 48 45 45 $56,835 $52,127
46.0302  Electrician Coffeyville Community College 17 15 n 12 12 12 $28,080 $30,361
Dodge City Community College 34 26 8 16 12 11 $41,159 $42,804
Highland Community College 60 36 34 7 7 7 $51,555 $49,844
Hutchinson Community College 14 7 9 a a a a a
Johnson County Community College 184 108 88 54 39 36 $40,363 $38,780
Kansas City Kansas Community College 98 77 43 30 30 27 $40,457 $38,780
Neosho County Community College 12 5 6 N N N N N
North Central Kansas Technical College 63 63 32 24 23 21 $35,690 $34,605
Northwest Kansas Technical College 45 44 26 35 12 12 $60,990 $54,529
Salina Area Technical College 16 12 % 11 11 11 $43,745 $39,257
Washburn Institute of Technology 61 55 16 37 32 19 $37,266 $36,584
46.0401 Building/Property Maintenance Flint Hills Technical College 71 69 36 37 20 19 $53,507 $59,136
Kansas City Kansas Community College 75 61 34 30 19 12 $25,976 $29,717
46.0415 Building Construction Technology/Technician Butler Community College 27 13 20 2 2 a N N
Dodge City Community College 30 27 18 11 N N N
46.0503 Plumbing Technology/Plumber Barton Community College 20 11 a 10 9 9 $31,519 $35,842
Johnson County Community College 28 17 10 6 6 5 $43,699 $36,575
46.9999 Construction Trades, Other North Central Kansas Technical College a a a 2 2 a N N
Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation And
47.0201 Refrigeration Maintenance Dodge City Community College 25 22 20 ~ ~ n ~ ~
Technology/Technician
Fort Scott Community College 11 11 7 a a a a N
Highland Community College 19 15 10 N N N N N
Johnson County Community College 114 69 47 33 23 19 $41,929 $41,600
Kansas City Kansas Community College 126 102 54 40 35 31 $44,758 $39,998
Manhattan Area Technical College 20 17 % 12 12 12 $32,469 $35,232
Neosho County Community College 53 47 27 19 16 16 $43,570 $45,230
North Central Kansas Technical College 27 24 % 21 20 19 $43,051 $45,369
Salina Area Technical College 16 12 5 9 7 6 $47,902 $48,236
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Academic Discipline

Architecture & Construction

Program Performance by Career Cluster-Academic Discipline

Total #
O Total #

Total # rsuing Total # ~

CIP Code Program Name Institution eclare: . - sraduates
. Concentrators . 2 Graduates Exited
a “xited

Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation And

47.0201 Refrigeration Maintenance Seward County Community College 28 25 12 7 7
Technology/Technician

Washburn Institute of Technology 41 30 13 18 16

Wichita State University Campus of

Applied Sciences and Technology 8l 7 2 B %
50.0408 Interior Design Johnson County Community College 225 120 117 31 28
Wichita State University Campus of 68 5 41 14 13

Applied Sciences and Technology

Total #
Gra
Exited and
Employed

aduates
Exited and
Emploved

$33,278

$38,689
$41,801
$42,733
$28,457

Exited and
Employed

$36,939

$39,029
$38,190
$45,288
$31,852

Chart Legend on Page 5
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Program Performance by Career Cluster-Academic Discipline

Total # Total # Total #
. tal # -
Total # rsuing Total # ~ o Gra

Academic Discipline CIP Code Program Name Institution Graduates aduat

Concentrators . 2 Graduates . Exited and . ) Exited and
Exited Exited and

Employed Employed

Emploved
Arts, Audio/Video Technology &

. 09.0702  Digital Communication And Media/Multimedia ~ Flint Hills Technical College 15 13 12 ~ " " " "
Communications
100202 Radio And Television Broadcasting Hutchinson Community College 25 18 15 10 7 7 $23.455 $19,485
Technology/Technician
10.0203 Recording Arts Technology/Technician Kansas City Kansas Community College 72 40 36 13 13 13 $31,554 $28,970
10.0303 Efg;z“/ Desktop Publishing And Digital lmaging 1 +iocon Community College 50 14 28 6 S S S S
Kansas City Kansas Community College 41 8 33 n n n n n
Labette Community College 30 14 21 10 N N N N
Northwest Kansas Technical College 12 10 8 10 n n n n
Washburn Institute of Technology 34 30 25 8 N N N N
oeEny S Al IR e (O Swie Flint Hills Technical College 2 21 15 14 5 5 $27,212 $28,295
General Production

Total 3 $27,168
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Program Performance by Career Cluster-Academic Discipline

Total #
Total # O Total #

Total # Pursuing Total #

~ - sraduates . aduates
Concentrators Ad nal Graduates xited and .
E Exited and
Education Employed
Employed

Academic Discipline CIP Code Program Name Institution . )
© Exited and

Business Management & Health Information/Medical Records

Administration 51.0707 Ted msilery/Med st Hutchinson Community College 280 141 140 46 40 28 $38,155 $38,676

Neosho County Community College 13 9 6 N

51.0709 Medical Office Computer Specialist/Assistant Hutchinson Community College a a a a
Johnson County Community College 19 8 7 7 5 N N N

51.0710 Medical Office Assistant/Specialist Barton Community College 15 7 5 6 6 a N N
Butler Community College 26 6 16 N N N N N
Cowley Community College a a a 2 2 a N N
Johnson County Community College 23 5 13 N N N N N

51.0713 Medical Insurance Coding Specialist/Coder Barton Community College 51 20 25 6 6 5 $29,264 $27,880
Butler Community College 75 35 40 N N N N N
Cowley Community College 99 56 57 21 14 9 $30,286 $31,785
Highland Community College 115 17 81 9 9 7 $28,456 $32,078
Hutchinson Community College 92 31 41 19 13 9 $31,174 $36,445
Johnson County Community College 101 36 55 13 13 12 $32,538 $28,293
Neosho County Community College 10 8 a a a a a N

51.0716 Med?cal Administrative/Executive Assistant And Labette Community College 13 5 7 N N N N N

Medical Secretary

Washburn Institute of Technology 13 12 n 12 8 8 $25,303 $25,772

52.0204 Office Management And Supervision North Central Kansas Technical College 27 17 11 12 9 8 $23,583 $11,790

52,0401 Administrative Assistant And Secretarial Science, i Gty Collass 2% N 1 N N N A N

General

Butler Community College 27 N 12 N N N N N
Cowley Community College 18 5 11 a a a 2
Flint Hills Technical College 65 34 38 25 9 7 $33,937 $32,855
Highland Community College 10 6 7 a a a a N
Hutchinson Community College 22 7 9 7 N N N N
Johnson County Community College 52 13 29 8 5 a a a
Kansas City Kansas Community College 28 N 15 N N N N N
Labette Community College 9 a 5 a a a a a
Manhattan Area Technical College 28 10 12 6 5 N
Neosho County Community College a a a 2 2 a
Northwest Kansas Technical College 52 26 31 25 N N N N
Pratt Community College a a a 2 2 a N N
Salina Area Technical College 22 8 10 6 N N N N
Seward County Community College 66 19 48 7 a a a N
Washburn Institute of Technology 15 9 9 8 6 5 $15,063 $6,346

52.0408 Seerr:]eizzlsOfﬁce Occupgicniind Clenica) Kansas City Kansas Community College 16 N n N ~ N ” n
Labette Community College A A A A A N A A
North Central Kansas Technical College 10 7 n 7 5 5 $48,431 $43,130
Wichita State University Campus of 15 1 N 6 N N N N
Applied Sciences and Technology

52.0904 Hotel/Motel Administration/Management Butler Community College 10 a 5 a a a 2 N
Johnson County Community College 33 15 17 9 7 7 $26,092 $22,520

52.0905 Restaurant/Food Services Management Butler Community College 12 a a a a A a a

Total
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Program Performance by Career Cluster-Academic Discipline

Total # Total # Total # Total # Average Median Wage:
otal f otal f age:

Total # P g Total # — es
i uates X
Concentrators Additional luates ates Exited and
Majors P Exited y Exited and
Edu Employed
’ Employed
A

Academic Discipline CIP Code Program Name Institution Declared

Education & Training 16.0103 Language Interpretation And Translation Johnson County Community College

16.1603  Sign Language Interpretation And Translation Johnson County Community College 127 33 68 8 A A A A
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Program Performance by Career Cluster-Academic Discipline

) ) Average
) Total # ) Total # ©
Total # Total # P Total # Total #

Lo o o otal f g otal f &
Academic Discipline CIP Code Program Name Institution eclared . Juates .

© Concentrators Additional luates . Exited and

Majors P Exited y Exited and

Edu Employed

Median Wage:

Employed

Accounting Technology/Technician And

Finance 52.0302 Bookkeeping Barton Community College 14 7 7 ~ ~ n ~ ~
Butler Community College 46 7 22 A A A A @
Cowley Community College 13 A 5 A A A A A
Highland Community College 192 15 91 A A A @ @
Hutchinson Community College 31 11 14 7 7 5 $45,758 $34,770
Johnson County Community College 291 97 152 27 17 12 $42.,904 $40,364
Manhattan Area Technical College 29 11 15 8 7 7 $27,511 $25,574
Neosho County Community College 32 12 19 11 A @ - &
Seward County Community College 65 A 39 A A A A A

Total < 3 3 3 $36,662
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Program Performance by Career Cluster-Academic Discipline

Total #
Total # O Total #

Total # Pursuing Total #

Academic Discipline CIP Code Program Name Institution - ~
Concentrators Ad nal Graduates

jraduates Py aduates
E § Exited and
Education Employed
Employed
A

Exited and

Health Science 31.0507 Physical Fitness Technician Highland Community College N N N
51.0601 Dental Assisting/Assistant Flint Hills Technical College 16 9 8 9 5 a N N
Labette Community College 11 6 ~ 6 5 5 $28,205 $26,948
Salina Area Technical College 16 9 6 6 a a a N
Wichita State University Campus of
Applied Sciences and Technology 21 14 3 14 o o $29,469 $28,987
51.0602 Dental Hygiene/Hygienist Colby Community College 19 7 19 A A @ @ &
Flint Hills Technical College 31 31 17 15 14 14 $61,755 $62,274
Johnson County Community College 44 36 21 14 13 13 $64,399 $68,928
51.0799 g::rh And Medical Administrative Services, g0 ping Technical College 37 15 17 7 A A A A
Wichita State University Campus of
Applied Sciences and Technology el el 22 12 U U LG SN2
51.0801 Medical/Clinical Assistant Barton Community College 19 A 8 A A A A A
Coffeyville Community College 28 13 13 A A @ @ -
Highland Community College 47 28 27 A A A A A
Kansas City Kansas Community College 85 46 42 18 10 10 $28,162 $28,632
Neosho County Community College 24 12 13 5 A A A A
Northwest Kansas Technical College 21 18 10 17 9 8 $15,618 $13,970
Salina Area Technical College A A A A A N A A
51.0803  Occupational Therapist Assistant Neosho County Community College 37 31 9 25 24 23 $35,775 $33,481
51.0805 Pharmacy Technician/Assistant Allen Community College A A A A A N A A
Barton Community College 56 17 16 8 7 5 $34,385 $34,385
North Central Kansas Technical College 18 14 6 12 8 8 $21,698 $25,126
51.0806 Physical Therapy Assistant Colby Community College 32 30 6 16 13 9 $25,580 $25,581
Hutchinson Community College 62 51 12 26 21 20 $32,807 $34,260
Kansas City Kansas Community College 92 63 54 28 28 27 $36,579 $36,603
Labette Community College 27 20 n 10 9 9 $31,763 $37,938
51.0810 Emergency Care Attendant (EMT Ambulance) Cloud County Community College 13 A 9 A A @ @ &
Flint Hills Technical College A A A A A N A A
Independence Community College A A A @ @ & - -
51,0903 Llectroneurodiagnostic/ Electroencephalographic -\ o\ oo ommunity College 19 18 10 6 6 6 $46,073 $45,080
Technology/Technologist
51.0904 féﬁf;‘;znﬁjgal lecincloevbetnican Barton Community College 33 30 15 18 15 15 $58,241 $59,674
Coffeyville Community College 12 N 5 N N N N N
Cowley Community College 50 46 21 10 8 8 $58,686 $53,743
Garden City Community College 30 16 15 6 5 5 $54,151 $59,585
Hutchinson Community College 75 41 41 18 16 16 $64,738 $57,603
Johnson County Community College 38 38 23 15 13 13 $59,063 $64,245
Kansas City Kansas Community College 93 44 32 18 17 17 $73,328 $70,086
51.0908 Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist Hutchinson Community College 31 24 18 10 9 9 $59,523 $63,815
Johnson County Community College 19 17 11 6 6 6 $73,092 $70,070
Kansas City Kansas Community College 69 51 37 14 13 12 $67,673 $63,892
Labette Community College 7 7 a a a 2 N N
Northwest Kansas Technical College 20 15 12 7 N N N N
Seward County Community College 39 34 29 10 7 6 $62,558 $64,167
51.0909  Surgical Technology/Technologist Hutchinson Community College 19 15 5 12 11 11 $40,277 $38,212
Neosho County Community College 16 11 10 6 6 6 $50,536 $50,154
Seward County Community College 14 13 N 6 N N N N
Washburn Institute of Technology 25 12 8 12 12 11 $55,651 $55,939
Wichita State University Campus of
Applied Sciences and Technology 57 56 27 35 27 26 $42,478 $41,963
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Total # ) Total #

, . , Total # .
Total # Pursuing Total # . Gra S
Exited and
Employed

Concentrators Ad nal Graduates . Exited and . )
Exited Exited and
Education Employed

Academic Discipline CIP Code Program Name Institution eclare sraduates aduat

Emploved
Diagnostic Medical Sonography/Sonographer

Health Science 51.0910 And Ultrasound Technician Labette Community College 19 14 " 5 5 5 $39,949 $48,844
51.0911 Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiographer ~ Hutchinson Community College 65 45 44 12 10 10 $47,914 $47,434
Labette Community College 42 26 26 12 7 7 $76,614 $76,568
51.1004 Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician Barton Community College 175 52 73 15 14 14 $48,444 $45,676
Coffeyville Community College 12 A 7 A A A A @
Manhattan Area Technical College 13 12 A 6 A A A A
Seward County Community College 13 12 9 A A @ @ &
51.1009 Phlebotomy Technician/Phlebotomist Neosho County Community College 34 A 18 A A A A A
51.2601 Health Aide Allen Community College 12 A 9 A A @ @ &
Flint Hills Technical College 16 16 10 16 6 5 $6,031 $4,692
Independence Community College 44 10 22 8 6 6 $20,375 $22,565
Wichita State University Campus of N N N N N N N N
Applied Sciences and Technology
51.3103 Dietetic Technician Johnson County Community College 23 a a 2 2 a N N
51.3104 Dietitian Assistant Barton Community College 62 23 12 23 22 11 $35,952 $36,396
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse Barton Community College 37 32 9 29 24 24 $68,251 $64,235
Butler Community College 330 297 207 118 100 98 $55,842 $55,428
Cloud County Community College 99 64 60 26 24 23 $57,498 $61,652
Coffeyville Community College 21 20 ~ 16 16 16 $53,021 $38,953
Colby Community College 22 17 n 17 15 14 $59,971 $65,450
Dodge City Community College 63 42 42 18 16 16 $69,657 $71,717
Fort Scott Community College 92 79 48 23 23 22 $58,703 $55,229
Garden City Community College 18 18 ~ 12 10 9 $58,119 $57,202
Highland Community College 122 58 31 28 24 24 $66,224 $63,708
Hutchinson Community College 216 105 140 69 50 40 $65,964 $64,505
Johnson County Community College 105 92 67 35 27 25 $68,086 $63,722
Kansas City Kansas Community College 472 141 237 70 69 65 $68,511 $65,639
Labette Community College 48 20 26 11 10 10 $52,975 $58,665
Manhattan Area Technical College 48 47 16 33 26 26 $75,373 $69,511
Neosho County Community College 101 92 47 54 48 47 $65,523 $62,812
North Central Kansas Technical College 31 30 7 25 18 14 $55,037 $58,840
Salina Area Technical College 22 19 5 19 16 11 $60,527 $61,124
Seward County Community College 51 47 27 22 20 19 $53,113 $56,436
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al # al #
Total Total # Total

e D o Total # rsuing Total # - Graduates
Academic Discipline CIP Code Program Name Institution eclare - - - jraduates . aduat
Concentrators / g Graduates Exited and

. . ) Exited and
Exited Exited and y

Employed Employed
Emploved

Health Science 51.3901 Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training Barton Community College 48 43 35 32 @ & - -
Butler Community College 99 99 97 99 A A A A
Coffeyville Community College 17 15 11 10 A @ @ &
Colby Community College 34 30 22 20 8 8 $56,807 $60,104
Dodge City Community College A A A @ @ & - -
Flint Hills Technical College 55 45 27 23 16 16 $48,212 $45,150
Garden City Community College 41 32 28 25 5 5 $52,611 $48,605
Highland Community College 49 20 15 16 11 11 $54,247 $55,185
Hutchinson Community College 147 81 88 61 29 27 $48,893 $50,049
Johnson County Community College 64 56 47 28 11 10 $54,597 $51,280
Kansas City Kansas Community College 181 56 79 31 20 19 $60,901 $63,168
Labette Community College 28 28 23 20 A A A A
Manhattan Area Technical College 34 30 19 26 9 9 $58,114 $43,696
Neosho County Community College 85 78 79 46 A A A A
North Central Kansas Technical College 54 46 37 45 9 8 $59,824 $52,361
Pratt Community College 8 5 5 5 A A A A
Salina Area Technical College 28 22 13 18 8 @ @ &
Seward County Community College 41 40 29 27 A A A A
Washburn Institute of Technology 158 77 68 58 46 42 $45,170 $42,387
Wichita State University Campus of 213 191 135 101 61 53 $40,398 $42,306

Applied Sciences and Technology
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Total # Total # Total #
. tal # -
Total # rsuing Total # ~ o Gra

Academic Discipline CIP Code Program Name Institution eclare - - jraduates . aduates
. Concentrators . 2 Graduates . Exited and .
a Exited Exited and
Employed
’ Emploved

Butler Community College $25,625 $23,174

Exited and
Employed

Hospitality & Tourism 12.0500 Cooking And Related Culinary Arts, General

Flint Hills Technical College 23 18 9 9 7 5 $26,479 $28,992
12.0501 Baking And Pastry Arts/Baker/Pastry Chef Johnson County Community College 14 12 n 5 5 5 $30,882 $30,242
Kansas City Kansas Community College 8 n n n n A n n
12.0503  Culinary Arts/Chef Training Johnson County Community College 156 63 72 8 8 8 $30,426 $33,831
Wichita State University Campus of 34 N 16 N N N N N
Applied Sciences and Technology
12,0504 Restaurant, Culinary, And Catering Johnson County Community College 85 46 52 1 1 10 $37,522 $43,540
Management/Manager
Wichita State University Campus of N N N N N A A A
Applied Sciences and Technology
12.0505 i‘:‘:itz rnet"ara“"“/ Professional Cooking/Kitchen . ity Kansas Community College 131 86 60 24 21 14 $31,291 $30,688
North Central Kansas Technical College n n n n n n n n
Washburn Institute of Technology 28 21 11 8 6 6 $35,849 $33,831

$31,098 $31,494
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Total # ) Total #
o - Total # Pursuing Total # ,TOH{I " Gra S
Academic Discipline CIP Code Program Name Institution eclare - 5 ~ Graduates . aduates .
Concentrators Ad nal Graduates . Exited and . Exited and
P Exited e Exited and e
Education Employed Employed
Employed
Human Services 12.0301  Funeral Service And Mortuary Science, General ~Kansas City Kansas Community College 100 37 44 21 19 19 $38,748 $35,990
12.0401  Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General Cowley Community College 30 18 8 10 10 10 $21,860 $21,031
Dodge City Community College 75 52 22 13 11 9 $14,501 $14,652
Fort Scott Community College 61 35 28 6 A @ @ &
Garden City Community College 66 39 18 27 25 24 $23,769 $18,299
Hutchinson Community College 80 41 35 21 20 20 $18,995 $16,950
Independence Community College 19 16 9 5 A A A A
Johnson County Community College 41 38 23 16 15 14 $28,477 $25,962
Kansas City Kansas Community College 88 67 52 19 16 14 $17,447 $17,624
Northwest Kansas Technical College 17 13 5 8 6 6 $11,608 $9,846
Seward County Community College 54 49 28 19 19 16 $21,063 $16,869
Washburn Institute of Technology 110 102 58 30 26 17 $20,269 $20,625
12.0409  Aesthetician/Esthetician And Skin Care Specialist Johnson County Community College 22 22 n 20 19 18 $42.911 $43.,416
12.0410 Nail Technician/Specialist And Manicurist Johnson County Community College 12 12 7 2 2 a N N
Kansas City Kansas Community College 84 56 19 54 48 28 $28,234 $24,905
19.0708 Child Care And Support Services Management Allen Community College 106 27 61 13 6 6 $13,298 $13,298
Barton Community College 41 20 20 10 8 8 $24,586 $25,334
Butler Community College 105 38 49 14 11 6 $30,292 $31,269
Cloud County Community College 19 7 15 N N N N N
Cowley Community College 58 31 25 17 13 13 $30,233 $29,983
Dodge City Community College 10 6 6 5 N N N N
Highland Community College 49 13 31 a a a a a
Independence Community College N N N N N N N
Kansas City Kansas Community College 73 18 36 8 6 a N
Salina Area Technical College N N N N N N N N
19.0709  Child Care Provider/Assistant Garden City Community College 9 a a 2 2 a N N
Washburn Institute of Technology 21 21 6 14 8 5 $30,504

Total

(e}

$22,369
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Total #
Total # Pursuing Total #

Total #

~ . G . aduates . )
Concentrators Ad nal Graduates . xited a . Exited and
Xited Exited and
Education Employed
Employed
A

Academic Discipline CIP Code Program Name Institution

Information Technology 11.0201  Computer Programming/Programmer, General Butler Community College
Dodge City Community College 11 6 a a a a a N
Flint Hills Technical College 31 26 27 10 N N N N
Johnson County Community College 362 143 191 30 20 15 $51,551 $49,913
Neosho County Community College 9 N N N N n N N
11.0801 Web Page, Digital/Multimedia And Information /Tl Cammisiisy Calllers 21 N 12 N N N N N
Resources Design
Hutchinson Community College 13 5 8 A A A A A
Independence Community College A A A @ @ & - -
Johnson County Community College 126 46 59 20 14 11 $38,440 $44,907
Kansas City Kansas Community College 9 A A A @ @ & &
Wichita State University Campus of 29 15 14 N N N N N
Applied Sciences and Technology
11,0001 Somputer Systems Networking And Allen Community College 72 2 4 7 A A A A
Telecommunications
Barton Community College 47 24 14 9 7 5 $53,118 $45,231
Coffeyville Community College 10 9 9 @ @ -
Flint Hills Technical College 41 38 26 14 10 9 $37,593 $41,713
Hutchinson Community College 21 11 16 A A @ @ -
Independence Community College A A A A A N A A
Johnson County Community College 214 114 126 21 16 13 $42,365 $45,009
Kansas City Kansas Community College 19 A 11 A A A A A
North Central Kansas Technical College 21 19 9 8 8 8 $38,606 $35,600
Pratt Community College A A A A A N A A
Washburn Institute of Technology 77 72 35 23 15 10 $37,155 $36,031
11.0902 Cloud Computing Northwest Kansas Technical College 8 7 6 6 A N A A
I e AT St Manhattan Area Technical College 44 32 23 9 8 8 $46,782 $49,660
Administration/Administrator
111002 System, Networking, And LAN/WAN Butler Community College 43 28 18 7 7 5 $44,654 $50,420
Management/Manager
11.1003 g;’ﬁ‘ijx;‘;i‘ﬁ; ‘;ﬁ:::ﬁgf;:jmme Butler Community College 130 64 69 12 8 7 $35,941 $33,517
Cowley Community College 18 7 6 N N N N N
11.1004 Web/Multimedia Management And Webmaster ~ Butler Community College 35 15 15 6 5 n N N
11.1006  Computer Support Specialist Garden City Community College 7 6 ~ 6 ~ ~ ~ ~
Highland Community College 33 19 20 7 5 5 $41,380 $41,866
Hutchinson Community College 27 13 13 7 5 A A A
Johnson County Community College 143 37 66 12 8 8 $37,258 $29,165
Kansas City Kansas Community College 28 9 13 A A A A A
Neosho County Community College 10 A 5 A A A A @
Seward County Community College 16 5 8 A A A A A
WHAISTED (o Wizl (CLmmes aif 208 157 116 40 27 24 $36,232 $38,711

Applied Sciences and Technology

$40,293 $41,098
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Program Performance by Career Cluster-Academic Discipline

Total # ) Total #
, . , Total # .
Total # Pursuing Total # . Graduates S
Exited and
Employed

Concentrators Ad nal Graduates . Exited and . )
Exited Exited and
Education Employed

Academic Discipline CIP Code Program Name Institution eclare sraduates aduat

Emploved
Law, Public Safety, Corrections &

Security 22.0301 Legal Administrative Assistant/Secretary Johnson County Community College 11 R 7 A A A R A
Washburn Institute of Technology 5 N N N N n N N
22.0302 Legal Assistant/Paralegal Hutchinson Community College 42 22 16 8 6 a N N
Johnson County Community College 79 57 44 30 23 22 $47,011 $46,932
Kansas City Kansas Community College 41 15 19 a a a a a
Neosho County Community College 10 N N N N N N N
22.0303  Court Reporting And Captioning/Court Reporter Neosho County Community College 5 ~ ~ n n n N N
43.0102 Corrections Barton Community College 6 A A A A N A A
Kansas City Kansas Community College 15 A 5 A A A A @
43.0107 Criminal Justice/Police Science Allen Community College 11 A 5 A A A A A
Barton Community College A A A @ @ & - -
Colby Community College A A A A A N A A
Cowley Community College 17 A 5 A A A A @
Dodge City Community College A A A A A N A A
Fort Scott Community College 28 A 11 A A A A @
Garden City Community College 53 8 25 A A A A A
Hutchinson Community College 22 A 8 A A A A @
Kansas City Kansas Community College 171 13 17 A A A A A
Salina Area Technical College 11 A 5 A A A A @
Wichita State University Campus of 18 5 10 N N N N N
Applied Sciences and Technology
43.0109 Security And Loss Prevention Services Highland Community College a a a 2 2 a N N
43.0203  Fire Science/Fire-Fighting Butler Community College 78 46 34 9 5 5 $28,645 $31,163
Coffeyville Community College 30 9 14 a a a a 2
Cowley Community College 9 6 N N N n N N
Garden City Community College 21 9 a a a a a a
Hutchinson Community College 254 156 90 72 58 55 $44,251 $44,931
Johnson County Community College 99 86 47 37 24 22 $48,180 $54,000
Kansas City Kansas Community College 98 41 42 6 N N N N
Salina Area Technical College a a a 2 2 a N N
43.0302 Crisis/Emergency/Disaster Management Barton Community College 10 6 N N N N
43.0406 Forensic Science And Technology Northwest Kansas Technical College 11 9 a A a a

Total
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Academic Discipline

Manufacturing

Chart Legend on Page 5

CIP Code

15.0303

15.0405

15.0499

15.0607

15.0611
15.0612

15.0613

15.0699
15.0702
15.0801
15.1201
15.1301

15.1302

41.0204

41.0303

47.0101

47.0105

47.0106

47.0303

47.0409
48.0501

Program Performance by Career Cluster-Academic Discipline

Program Name

Electrical, Electronic, And Communications
Engineering Technology/Technician

Robotics Technology/Technician

Electromechanical Technologies/Technicians,
Other

Plastics And Polymer Engineering
Technology/Technician

Metallurgical Technology/Technician
Industrial Technology/Technician

Manufacturing Engineering
Technology/Technician

Industrial Production Technologies/Technicians,
Other

Quality Control Technology/Technician
Aeronautical/Aerospace Engineering
Technology/Technician

Computer Engineering Technology/Technician
Drafting And Design Technology/Technician,
General

CAD/CADD Drafting And/Or Design
Technology/Technician

Industrial Radiologic Technology/Technician

Chemical Process Technology
Electrical/Electronics Equipment Installation And
Repair Technology/Technician, General
Industrial Electronics Technology/Technician

Appliance Installation And Repair
Technology/Technician

Industrial Mechanics And Maintenance
Technology/Technician

Parts And Warehousing Operations And
Maintenance Technology/Technician
Machine Tool Technology/Machinist

Institution

Hutchinson Community College

Wichita State University Campus of
Applied Sciences and Technology
Wichita State University Campus of
Applied Sciences and Technology

Cowley Community College

Wichita State University Campus of
Applied Sciences and Technology
Seward County Community College
Butler Community College

Neosho County Community College

Flint Hills Technical College
Hutchinson Community College
Barton Community College

Barton Community College

Wichita State University Campus of
Applied Sciences and Technology
Kansas City Kansas Community College

Seward County Community College

Wichita State University Campus of
Applied Sciences and Technology

Highland Community College

Hutchinson Community College
Johnson County Community College
Kansas City Kansas Community College
Salina Area Technical College
Washburn Institute of Technology
Cowley Community College

Wichita State University Campus of
Applied Sciences and Technology
Kansas City Kansas Community College

Johnson County Community College

Labette Community College
North Central Kansas Technical College

Kansas City Kansas Community College

Garden City Community College

Neosho County Community College
Washburn Institute of Technology
Wichita State University Campus of
Applied Sciences and Technology

Washburn Institute of Technology

Coffeyville Community College
Cowley Community College
Hutchinson Community College

Total #
ared
Majors

27

20

41

31

22
58
16

52

39
15
25

35

31

32
85

17

131
64

115
10

16

45
38

21
32
36

Total #
Concentrators

26

16

20
49

15

92
48

59

39
36

23
15

Total #
Pursuing

Ad nal

Education

27
27

15
12

Total #
Graduates

10
12

sraduates

Total #

Total #

25

13

Average

aduates
Exited and
Employed

$54,826

A

$41,085
$31,545

$45,705

A
A

A

A

$60,441

$60,987
A

$47,863
A

A

$43,190
A

$25,699
$42,966

A

A

$25,394
$46,093

$50,567

A

$55,096

A

A

A

A

A

$73,806
$46,227

A

A

$42,003
$42,977

E

xited and

Employed

49

$62,037

A

$46,738
$28,615

$44,618

A
A

A

A

$62,532

$62,418
A

$43,593
A

A

$45,137
A

$24,894
$42,240

A

A

$28,022
$45,539

$43,511

A

$49,130

A

A

A

A

A

$64,150
$47,346

A

A

$43,085
$53,071



Program Performance by Career Cluster-Academic Discipline

Total # ) Total #
o - Total # Pursuing Total # ,TOH{I i Gra S
Academic Discipline CIP Code Program Name Institution eclare - 5 ~ jraduates . aduates .
. Concentrators Ad nal Graduates . Exited and . Exited and
a P Exited e Exited and e
Education Employed Employed
Emploved
Manufacturing 48.0501 Machine Tool Technology/Machinist Kansas City Kansas Community College 22 14 9 7 6 5 $40,396 $36,731
Salina Area Technical College 14 10 a a a a a N
Seward County Community College 70 N 27 N N N N N
Washburn Institute of Technology 34 32 9 23 22 14 $39,217 $42,790
Wichita State University Campus of 175 146 50 67 48 44 $50,277 $50,225
Applied Sciences and Technology
. .. Wichita State University Campus of N N N N A
48.0507 Tool And Die Technology/Technician Applied Sciences and Technology 13 13 12
48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder Barton Community College 92 78 14 72 62 59 $26,983 $28,544
Butler Community College 42 25 14 14 13 13 $46,406 $50,212
Cloud County Community College N N N N N N N N
Coffeyville Community College 88 75 53 9 6 6 $44,695 $41,171
Colby Community College 12 10 ~ 9 9 7 $23,290 $5,801
Cowley Community College 93 66 48 21 18 18 $44,296 $40,058
Dodge City Community College 36 28 11 11 6 6 $40,880 $38,120
Flint Hills Technical College 68 64 37 30 16 13 $44,801 $43,730
Fort Scott Community College 95 71 34 36 27 21 $25,992 $26,550
Garden City Community College 58 26 22 21 16 12 $39,143 $40,282
Highland Community College 67 49 28 11 9 9 $45,735 $50,019
Hutchinson Community College 113 79 63 41 23 21 $45,441 $48,914
Johnson County Community College 173 98 101 25 17 13 $48,958 $46,475
Kansas City Kansas Community College 112 76 32 51 42 27 $34,137 $39.461
Labette Community College 84 51 47 32 17 12 $30,175 $27,617
Manhattan Area Technical College 42 39 % 38 36 32 $34,519 $36,800
Neosho County Community College 190 167 85 148 75 57 $31,688 $33,603
North Central Kansas Technical College 48 40 19 35 19 19 $38,657 $40,048
Northwest Kansas Technical College 43 41 23 40 17 15 $31,366 $36,962
Pratt Community College 12 10 7 a a a a a
Salina Area Technical College 45 41 16 24 22 22 $44,991 $43,575
Seward County Community College 33 16 13 a a a a N
Washburn Institute of Technology 180 141 61 103 86 65 $34,140 $33,142
WA 815 Wiivereilsy Ceo Git 182 165 62 73 51 45 $35,698 $35,635
Applied Sciences and Technology
48.0703 Cabinetmaking And Millwork Washburn Institute of Technology 14 14 A 6 5 5 $32,892 $32,771
48.9999  Precision Production, Other WHAISTED St to Wizl (e aif 17 12 S 9 7 6 $35,431 $36,870

Applied Sciences and Technology

Total A 1,290 $40,489 $40,332
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Academic Discipline

Marketing

Chart Legend on Page 5

CIP Code Program Name

52.1902 Fashion Merchandising

Program Performance by Career Cluster-Academic Discipline

Institution

Johnson County Community College

Total #
Declared
Majors

Total #
Concentraty

Total #
P g
Additional

Edu

Total #
luates

Total #
Total # o

fuat e
uates

. Exited and
Exited Exited and

Employed
oY Employed
A

Median Wage:
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Program Performance by Career Cluster-Academic Discipline

Total # ) Total #
, . , Total # .
Total # rsuing Total # ~ Graduates

Exited and
Employed

Concentrators . 2 Graduates . Exited and . )
Exited Exited and
Employed

Academic Discipline CIP Code Program Name Institution eclare sraduates aduat

Emploved
Science, Technology, Engineering

. 15.0406  Automation Engineer Technology/Technician Hutchinson Community College 49 35 28 10 9 9 $52,892 $61,969
& Mathematics

Johnson County Community College 66 32 31 9 8 8 $47,259 $52,707

Kansas City Kansas Community College 9 n 6 n n n n n

15.0614 Welding Engineering Technology/Technician North Central Kansas Technical College N N N N N N N N
15.1702 Power Plant Technology/Technician Flint Hills Technical College 40 35 24 20 9 9 $59,949 $46,003

15.1703  Solar Energy Technology/Technician Cloud County Community College 6 N 6 N N N N N
Colby Community College 25 25 16 24 8 6 $42,009 $42,009

15.1704 Wind Energy Technology/Technician Colby Community College N N N N A N N N
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Program Performance by Career Cluster-Academic Discipline

Total #
Total # O Total #

e - I Total # Pursuing Total #
Academic Discipline CIP Code Program Name Institution eclare - 5 - jraduates . aduates
. Concentrators Ad nal Graduates . xited and .
ajors Exited Exited and
Education Employed
Emploved

Exited and

Transportation, Distribution & Heavy Equipment Maintenance

Logistics 47.0302 Technology/Technician Washburn Institute of Technology 21 21 6 15 14 8 $46,303 $51,202

47.0603 ?:éﬁggfgg‘}i‘:&ii‘:‘d Pt Coffeyville Community College 15 13 7 5 A A A A
Highland Community College 16 12 10 N N N N N
Hutchinson Community College 34 28 17 8 7 5 $35,855 $28,665
Kansas City Kansas Community College 64 50 28 15 10 9 $27,485 $25,296
North Central Kansas Technical College 6 6 a a a 2 N N
Northwest Kansas Technical College 5 5 N N N n N N
Salina Area Technical College 29 28 10 14 13 13 $37,321 $38,812
Seward County Community College 27 19 8 N N N N N
Washburn Institute of Technology 35 33 14 13 13 12 $33,719 $33,832

47.0604 ?:zii‘izgji?:zix:;e Mechanics Barton Community College A A N A A A A A
Butler Community College 30 18 9 10 7 6 $36,713 $37,450
Coffeyville Community College 87 61 57 17 13 12 $30,796 $29,975
Cowley Community College 62 50 35 13 8 8 $50,616 $45,586
Flint Hills Technical College 89 77 45 27 16 15 $42,658 $37,597
Garden City Community College 51 30 30 10 6 6 $37,771 $32,426
Highland Community College 139 32 50 A A A A A
Hutchinson Community College 104 76 75 38 9 8 $40,757 $32,077
Johnson County Community College 195 120 103 31 20 20 $43,988 $39,105
Kansas City Kansas Community College 145 117 56 49 32 25 $31,580 $31,500
Manhattan Area Technical College 31 30 20 7 5 5 $30,538 $33,156
North Central Kansas Technical College 48 42 24 13 12 12 $39,383 $44,191
Northwest Kansas Technical College 19 18 10 11 5 5 $26,398 $27,164
Pratt Community College 21 21 12 14 8 6 $27,669 $31,492
Salina Area Technical College 44 27 19 11 10 9 $35,772 $34,145
Seward County Community College 33 21 15 A A @ @ -
Washburn Institute of Technology 110 101 54 26 24 18 $38,407 $36,691
Wichita State University Campus of
/it Setanees o Tadmaiey 136 105 59 16 12 11 $43,917 $38,044

47,0607 Airframe Mechani?s.And Aircraft Maintenance Neosho County Community College N N N N N N N N

Technology/Technician

NI Sl Wity Chmes i 325 294 208 251 79 68 $47,975 $50,594
Applied Sciences and Technology

47.0608  Aircraft Powerplant Technology/Technician Wichita State University Campus of 174 172 73 111 86 73 $53,155 $54,201
Applied Sciences and Technology

maEn e N RS A 1N Fort Scott Community College 14 12 S 10 9 7 $29,392 $28,680

Technology/Technician

47.0613 ii‘::(%lng C::il:izlrf And Truck Butler Community College ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ n n ~
Dodge City Community College 31 24 19 5 A @ @ -
Highland Community College 73 67 43 14 13 12 $42,006 $37,527
North Central Kansas Technical College 16 16 5 8 8 7 $45,439 $47,464
Northwest Kansas Technical College 33 32 15 16 16 16 $62,855 $59,349
Salina Area Technical College 31 29 13 11 11 8 $54,302 $53,648
Seward County Community College 35 26 19 10 9 9 $35,282 $37,218
Washburn Institute of Technology 51 49 25 20 17 12 $40,834 $42,058

47.0614  Alternative Fuel Vehicle Technology/Technician 14 State University Campus of 21 18 13 5 A A A A
Applied Sciences and Technology

47.0701 ?e‘:;i’; i’gfgi;‘;f:ﬁ“‘m And Repair Colby Community College 49 38 39 A A A A A
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Program Performance by Career Cluster-Academic Discipline

Total # ) Total #
, . , Total # .
Total # rsuing Total # ~ Graduates

Academic Discipline CIP Code Program Name Institution eclare - ~ jraduates . aduates
. Concentrators . 2 Graduates . Exited and .
a Exited Exited and

Exited and
Employed Emploved Employed

Transportation, Distribution & 47.0704 Vind Energy System Installation And Repair ¢\ 4 ouney Community College 82 73 44 53 30 28 $46,176 $51,592
Logistics Technology/Technician
Airline/Commercial/Professional Pilot And Flight Wichita State University Campus of
49.0102 . . 17 12 11 " n N " "
Crew Applied Sciences and Technology
49.0108 Flight Instructor Dodge City Community College 87 33 41 9 9 9 N N
49.0199  Air Transportation, Other Cloud County Community College 24 9 12 n n n n n
Wichita State University Campus of 9 6 7 N N N N N
Applied Sciences and Technology
iy SRR RSN o G M sl Qs 25 2 S 19 16 15 $43,440 $38.200
Equipment Operation
Washburn Institute of Technology 8 8 " 8 8 6 $34,122 $34,697
Truck And Bus Driver/Commercial Vehicle . N N N N N A A
49.0205 ey P Cloud County Community College 11
49.0208 Railroad And Railway Transportation Johnson County Community College 48 30 11 23 21 15 A A
52,0203 Logistics, Materials, And Supply Chain Pratt Community College N N N N A N N A
Management
Wichita State University Campus of 47 17 o N N N N N

Applied Sciences and Technology

Total 2,160
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Program Performance by Short-Term Program

o Total # /
Total # rsuing Total # i G ates Graduates Graduates

Academic Discipline CIP Code Program Name Institution . ates . . .
I =z Concentrators Ad : Graduates . X d Exited and Exited and
. Exited
Education / Employed Employed

Architecture & Construction 46.0302  Electrician Kansas City Kansas Community College 15 11 ~ 11 11 ~ " "
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Program Performance by Short-Term Program

Total #

Median Wage:

Lo . o UetllEs Total # Pu \‘uill‘" Total # el Graduat ‘ Gn;:luat Graduates
Academic Discipline CIP Code Program Name Institution Declared . L. Graduates X . i
=z ) Concentrators Additional Graduates Exited Exited and Exited and Exited and
Education Employed Employed Employed
Health Science s1.0810  Dmergency Care Attendant (EMT Barton Community College 62 44 14 41 31 29 $44,707 $44,207
Ambulance)
Butler Community College 8 n n ~ n n ” ”
Coffeyville Community College 9 8 ~ 7 ~ ~ ~ ~
Cowley Community College 68 48 23 47 28 23 $35,692 $31,416
Flint Hills Technical College 10 8 A 8 7 7 $59,881 $61,605
Fort Scott Community College 22 22 6 22 16 13 $36,457 $36,895
Garden City Community College 26 14 11 13 5 5 $16,651 $16,504
Highland Community College ~ n ~ & ~ n n ”
Hutchinson Community College 205 159 83 158 84 81 $39,039 $33,396
Independence Community College 11 7 6 ~ ~ n n "
Johnson County Community College 172 116 78 116 55 46 $33,346 $31,203
Kansas City Kansas Community College 64 62 21 62 41 34 $33,584 $35,940
Neosho County Community College 8 6 ~ 6 ~ ~ ~ ~
Northwest Kansas Technical College 7 n n ~ n n ” ”
Salina Area Technical College 12 6 A 6 6 6 $20,571 $21,552
51.0904 féﬁf;‘;znﬁfii';al WESOE/ G - vty @hillge 48 46 16 45 29 21 $40,093 $35,905
Labette Community College 7 7 ~ 7 6 6 $27,824 $28,610
Manhattan Area Technical College 26 25 11 25 14 14 $28,710 $28,770
Northwest Kansas Technical College 12 12 n 12 11 11 $38,868 $30,115
Washburn Institute of Technology 63 61 11 61 51 45 $34,519 $34,077
Wichita State University Campus of Applied 6 5 N N N n N N
Sciences and Technology
51.1009  Phlebotomy Technician/Phlebotomist Barton Community College 54 39 24 39 18 18 $30,965 $33,753
Coffeyville Community College 27 9 15 9 6 5 $26,329 $26,329
Hutchinson Community College 33 26 15 26 13 12 $22,759 $18,560
Manhattan Area Technical College 23 21 9 21 13 11 $28,701 $29,866
Seward County Community College 6 n n n ~ n ” ”
Washburn Institute of Technology 35 33 14 33 20 19 $23,577 $24,694
51.2602  Home Health Aide/Home Attendant Cowley Community College 8 8 6 8 ~ ~ ” ”
Flint Hills Technical College 18 18 12 18 6 5 $11,000 $7,422
Garden City Community College 12 11 10 11 n n " ”
Hutchinson Community College 15 n 6 ~ n n ~ ~
Salina Area Technical College 8 7 & 7 5 5 $17,421 $19,506
Washburn Institute of Technology 58 5 36 5 n n ~ ~
Wl-ChlIa State University Campus of Applied 145 138 107 138 33 23 $12,062 $9.103
Sciences and Technology
51.2603 Medication Aide Allen Community College 8 6 5 6 ~ ~ ” ”
Barton Community College 19 15 10 15 5 5 $22,525 $22,845
Butler Community College 12 11 ~ 11 9 8 $30,433 $31,647
Cloud County Community College 33 24 14 24 15 15 $27,362 $28,671
Coffeyville Community College 18 16 n 16 15 15 $35,104 $31,144
Colby Community College n ~ n n n n ~ n
Cowley Community College 22 21 11 21 10 10 $26,536 $25,085
Dodge City Community College 37 33 14 33 21 16 $26,304 $28,794
Flint Hills Technical College 11 11 6 11 5 5 $22,365 $20,574
Fort Scott Community College 18 18 5 18 13 12 $41,086 $35,473
Garden City Community College 20 18 8 18 10 9 $39,047 $39,538
Highland Community College 38 34 13 34 22 21 $31,327 $30,318
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Program Performance by Short-Term Program

Hutchinson Community College 70 56 42 56 19 19 $30,102 $27,803
, # Total #
T, . ) o ) D et Total # sui Total # ,ﬂT e Graduates aduates Graduates
Academic Discip Program Name Institution Dec! 1 § .. Graduates . . .
Majors Concentrators / 2 ates Exited Exited and Exited and Exited and
Employed Employed Employed
Health Science Independence Community College 25 17 11 17 10 10 $22,917 $25,716
Johnson County Community College 18 10 13 10 ~ ~ ~ ~
Kansas City Kansas Community College 17 16 8 16 8 8 $33,737 $30,739
Labette Community College 8 8 ~ 8 6 6 $24,641 $19,569
Manhattan Area Technical College 12 10 2 10 7 5 $29,025 $33,896
Neosho County Community College 58 45 36 45 15 14 $28,414 $31,160
North Central Kansas Technical College 20 20 11 20 9 8 $38,421 $38,790
Pratt Community College 24 24 13 24 11 ~ " ”
Salina Area Technical College 60 49 29 49 24 23 $25,939 $28,032
Seward County Community College 18 15 14 15 ~ ~ " ”
Washburn Institute of Technology 15 15 & 15 11 11 $28,535 $30,960
Wi_chita State University Campus of Applied o 20 14 20 6 N N N
Sciences and Technology
51.2604  Rehabilitation Aide Allen Community College ~ n ~ ~ ~ ~ ” ”
Cowley Community College 5 5 ~ 5 ~ ~ ~ ~
Hutchinson Community College ~ n ~ ~ ~ n n "
51.3901 IV Therapy Cowley Community College n n ~ n n n ~ ~
gigmp  lerp AR ARGy et @l 65 53 50 53 8 8 $26,504 $14,771
Assistant/Aide
Barton Community College 97 61 54 61 26 24 $31,197 $25,736
Butler Community College 171 139 120 139 36 34 $15,981 $16,613
Cloud County Community College 109 97 53 97 47 37 $19,281 $13,221
Coffeyville Community College 45 30 25 30 12 11 $16,964 $19,276
Colby Community College 38 29 23 29 10 8 $16,140 $11,076
Cowley Community College 78 70 44 70 30 24 $18,964 $11,835
Dodge City Community College 83 83 55 83 28 20 $26,591 $25,406
Flint Hills Technical College 70 68 49 68 19 17 $15,508 $15,239
Fort Scott Community College 105 105 63 105 42 37 $15,039 $11,441
Garden City Community College 110 101 63 101 41 35 $21,165 $18,975
Highland Community College 247 219 122 219 108 92 $20,686 $18,443
Hutchinson Community College 273 238 195 238 52 39 $24,010 $22,005
Independence Community College 69 44 45 43 11 8 $19,141 $18,645
Johnson County Community College 489 444 385 444 79 49 $27,649 $28,024
Kansas City Kansas Community College 177 170 122 170 50 36 $21,881 $18,726
Labette Community College 67 67 37 67 30 24 $20,701 $21,747
Manbhattan Area Technical College 88 74 59 74 22 19 $21,308 $23,387
Neosho County Community College 211 168 113 167 70 54 $16,192 $14,835
North Central Kansas Technical College 106 96 61 96 37 31 $16,716 $14,136
Northwest Kansas Technical College 15 12 5 12 7 6 $27,106 $27,492
Pratt Community College 66 65 35 65 30 17 $21,012 $15,218
Salina Area Technical College 186 172 92 172 83 67 $20,411 $18,064
Seward County Community College 89 84 60 84 25 15 $20,205 $16,756
Washburn Institute of Technology 181 68 86 68 41 38 $27,938 $26,550
Wichita State University Campus of Applied 379 344 243 144 13 37 $16.961 $12,682

Sciences and Technology

Total 2 4,605
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Program Performance by Short-Term Program

A Total #
) X ) Total #
L. Total # g g Total # . G ates Graduates
Program Name Institution eclare: . Graduates . .
) ncentrators Ad : Graduates X d Exited and

Academic Discipline CIP Code

Human Services 12.0410  Nail Technician/Specialist And Manicurist ~ Fort Scott Community College ~ ~ A n n n S S

Cosmetology, Barber/Styling, And Nail
Instructor

Total 3 ! 3 $36,762

12.0413 Hutchinson Community College ~ n ~ ~ & n " "

ademic Discipline

Program Name

Total #
clared

al #
Concentrators

Total # Total #

Pursuing
Additional
Education

Total #
Graduates
Exited

uates
Exited and
Employed

Average Wage:

Exited and
Employed

Median Wage:
Gradu
Exited and
Employed

Law, Public Safety, Corrections &

. 43.0203 Fire Science/Fire-Fighting
Security

Garden City Community College 9 7 A 7 A A A S

Hutchinson Community College 35 13 n 13 n n " "

Academic Discipline

Manufacturing

Academic Discipline

15.0305

15.0613

CIP Code

Total

Program Name

Telecommunications Technology/Technician Colby Community College

Manufacturing Engineering
Technology/Technician

Program Name

Washburn Institute of Technology

Additional

Education
A 12
A 84

Total #
Pursuing
Additional
Education

Tota
Graduates
Exited

Graduates
Exited

Total #
Graduates
Exited and
Employed

26

Total #

Employed

uates
d and
Employed

$13,519

$45,885

$44,344

Average Wage:

Graduate
Exited and
Employed

Gradu
Exited and
Employed

$13,519

$46,429
$
Median
Graduat
Exited and
Employed

Transportation, Distribution & Truck And Bus Driver/Commercial Vehicle

Lapiitas 49.0205 ety A s Barton Community College 30 8 6 8 7 7 $58,023 $69,626
Dodge City Community College 35 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ " "
Hutchinson Community College 10 n n n ~ n ~ ~
Northwest Kansas Technical College 13 13 n 13 13 13 $19,072 $13,812
Salina Area Technical College 25 21 2 21 20 18 $44,015 $45,279

Seward County Community College 36 34 " 34 33 33 $40,929 $40,502

$36,164
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